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Variable Label

CLUSTER
01201
c01a02
c01Q03

c01Q04 -

c01a05
co01a06
c01a07
C01a08
€L2

C02a01
€02a02
€02003
€02Q04
€02Q05
€02a06
€02a07
€02a08
€02a09
02210
co2a11
c02a12
cL3

€03Q01
€03a02
€03003
€03Q04
€03Q05
€03Q06
c03a07
€03a08
€03a09
0310
c03a11
co03a12
CLé

€04Q01
€04Q02
€04Q03
€04Q04
€04Q05
€04Q06
CL5

€05a01
€05Q02
€05003
€05004
€05Q05
€05Q06
€05e07
€05a08
€05a09
cLé

€06Q01
€06Q02

CLUSTER NUMBER

DAY OF INTERVIEW

MONTH OF INTERVIEW

YEAR OF INTERVIEW
SUPERVISOR IC

TIME STARTED INTERVIEW-HR
TIME STARTED INTERVIEW-MIN
TIME FINISHED INTERVIEW-HR
TIME FINISHED INTERVIEW-MIN

POPULATION

MAIN ETHNIC GROUP
2ND ETHNIC GROUP
3RD ETHNIC GROUP
4TH ETHNIC GROUP
MAIN RELIGION

"2ND RELIGION

3RD RELIGION

4TH RELIGION

NET MIGRATION i
CONCENTRATION OF HAMLETS
NO. OF HAMLETS?

YRS VILLAGE EXISTED

MAIN ECON ACTIVITY

2ND ECON ACTIVITY

3RD ECON ACTIVITY

4TH ECON ACTIVITY

CHANGE IN LIFE COND.

CHANGE IN LIFE COND-REASON 1
CHANGE IN LIFE COND-REASON 2
CHANGE IN LIFE COND-REASON 3
CHANGE IN LIFE COND-REASON 4
IS THERE PAVED ROAD?
DISTANCE TO PAVED ROAD:KMS

IS ROAD PASSABLE?

TIME ROAD IN BAD CONDITIONS
ELECTRICITY SERVICE?

HH W/ELECTRICITY SERV
RUNNING WATER SERVICE?

HH W/ RUNNING WATER

SOURCE OF WATER/DRY SEASON
SOURCE OF WATER/RAINY SEASON
AVAILABILITY OF RESTAURANT/BAR?
AVAILABILITY OF COMMUNICAT SERV?
DISTANCE TO COMMUNICAT SERV:KMS
AVAILABILITY OF MARKET PLACE?
AVAILAB OF TEMPORARY MARKET?
FREQUENCY OF TEMPOR MARKET
DISTANCE TO TEMPORARY MARKET:KMS

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION?
DISTANCE TO PUBLIC TRANSPORT:KMS

72.0000000
16.4561404
6.5087719
86.1052632
8.6140351
10.2857143
28.1176471
11.1785714
34.8148148
72.0000000
2853.12
11.9473684
17.0000000
18.9090909
16.9032258
2.2500000
2.3137255
3.1250000
31111
1.8421053
1.3859649
20.5217391
72.0000000
195.4727273
1.0000000
2.2941176
2.4705882
3.0000000
1.5614035
13.0526316
14.5744681
9.5000000
18.8333333
1.7894737
38.4222222
72.0000000
1.5087719
1.2500000
1.8070175
1.0909091
1.9122807
1.2000000
72.0000000
3.9298246
3.9473684
1.6666667
1.9649123
19.3018868
1.7368421
1.6428571
1.3571429
7.4285714
72.0000000
1.1929825
18.2727273

16.5981927
9.2216170
3.5512714
0.3096202
2.6508380
3.7981540

16.2267028
4.0186255

14.4366855

16.5981927

3486.48
9.2840513
7.5073298
8.7012915
9.3678700
1.1638494
1.1400034
1.7367006
1.7452082
1.0821519
0.4911497

43.9026501

16.5981927

423.2468352
0

1.4872003
1.9722337
2.0000000
0.5006262

11.3710488

11.0133213

11.1709209

11.9233664
0.4113064

49.0697504

16.5981927
0.5043669
0.4409586
0.3981473
0.3015113
0.2854008
0.4472136

16.5981927
1.1780682
1.1714011
0.4755949
0.1856372

13.4158129
0.4442617
0.4849656
0.8418974
4.7174112

16.5981927
0.3981473
9.3068889
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Minimum

44.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

86.0000000
5.0000000
6.0000000
5.0000000
7.0000000
5.0000000

44.0000000

120.0000000
2.0000000
3.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
3.0000000

44.0000000

14.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000

44.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

44.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

44.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000

Max i mum

100.0000000
31.0000000
12.00600000
87.0000000
12.0000000
18.0000000
56.0000000
20.0000000
58.0000000

100.0000000

19000.00
31.0000000
31.0000000
31.0000000
30.0000000

5.0000000
5.0000000
6.0000000
6.0000000
4.0000000
2.0000000
200.0000000
100.0000000
3000.00
1.0000000
9.0000000
7.0000000
6.0000000
2.0000000
29.0000000
27.0000000
29.0000000
29.0000000
2.0000000
200.0000000
100.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
100.0000000
6.0000000
6.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
63.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
4.0000000
18.0000000
100.0000000
2.0000000
30.0000000



Variable Label

Means of COMM86

Std Dev

16:34 Wednesday, October 19, 1994

Minimum

Max imum

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

06003
C06Q04
06005
06006
06007
06008
€06Q09
06010
coéa11
cL?

07001
07002
07003
0704
07005
07006
07007
07008
cL8

08201
08002
08003
08204
0805
0806
08007
08208
0809
0810
cosa11
08012
cL9

0901
09202
09203
09004
€09Q05
- €09Q06
09007
09208
09009
cL10

10001
10002
10003
10004
10205
10006
10007
1008
10009
10010
cLit

1101
11002

FREQUENCY OF PUBLIC TRANSPORT
WORKING CHILDREN < 12 YRS?
TEMPORARY WORKERS GO ELSEWHERE?
PLACES WHERE TEMPOR WORK GO-1ST
PLACES WHERE TEMPOR WORK GO-2ND
KIND OF TEMPORARY WORK-1ST

KIND OF TEMPORARY WORK-2ND

TIME TEMP WORK GO ELSEWHERE
AVERAGE AGE OF TEMP WORKERS

00 PEOPLE COME TO WORK IN VILL?
PLACE WHERE TEMP WORK COME-1ST
PLACE WHERE TEMP WORK COME-2ND
KIND OF TEMPORARY OCCUPAT-1ST
KIND OF TEMPORARY OCCUP-2ND
TIME TEMP WORK GO ELSEWHERE
AVERAGE AGE OF TEMP WORKERS
CHANGE IN EMPLOYMENT COND

IS THERE A PRIM SCH IN THE VILL?

DISTANCE TO PRIMARY SCHOOL:KMS
TYPE OF SCHOOL - NO.1

TYPE OF SCHOOL - NO.2

TYPE OF SCHOOL - NO.3

NO. OF CLASSROOMS-1STY SCH
NO. OF CLASSROOMS-2ND SCH
NO. OF CLASSROOMS-3RD SCH
YEAR SCHOOL WAS BUILT-NO.1
YEAR SCHOOL WAS BUILT-NO.2
YEAR SCHOOL WAS BUILT-NO.3
PROP OF CHILD. IN SCHL-BOYS

PROP OF CHILD. IN SCHL-GIRLS
REASON NO.1 FOR NOT ATT SCH
REASON NO.2 FOR NO ATT SCH
REASON NO.3 FOR NOT ATT SCH
SECONDARY SCHOOL?

DISTANCE TO SEC SCHOL:KMS
TYPE OF SECONDARY. SCHOOL
NO.OF CLASSROOMS IN SEC SCH
YEAR SCHOOL WAS BUILT

PROP OF CHILDREN IN SEC SCH

IS THERE AN ADULT LITER PROGR?
YEAR THE PROGRAM WAS LAUNCHED
NO. OF MEN ATTEND THE PROGR

NO. OF WOMEN ATTEND THE PROGR
TOTAL NO. OF PEOPLE ATT PROGR
MOST SERIOUS SCHOOL PROBL-1ST
MOST SERIOUS SCHOOL PROBL-2ND
MOST SERIOUS SCHOOL PROBL-3RD
MOST SERIOUS SCHOOL PROBL-4TH

HEALTH SERVICES- DOCTOR?
AVAILABILITY OF DOCTOR?

5.1739130
1.6140351
1.2280702
15.3333333
20.1621622
15.5681818
17.3200000
4.5555556
22.9545455
72.0000000
1.0526316
34.2830189
35.1162791
2.6111111
7.4615385
4.7407407
25.1481481
1.7017544
87.7894737
1.1403509
3.7500000
1.0000000
1.1250000
1.1666667
6.1754386
6.2500000
6.0000000
66.8928571
69.1250000
73.0000000
2.5087719
72.0000000
2.6842105
5.5660377
5.2857143
8.6666667
2.0000000
27.3508772
1.1578947
17.0882353
73.0303030
72.0000000
4.3750000
2.0000000

4.3157895
5.6250000
5.6666667
4.0000000
72.0000000
1.0000000
. 2.0000000

1.8535773
0.4911497
0.4233178
12.4918155
11.0642405
23.1108529
19.2087654
2.2110832
3.5302977
16.5981927
0.2252818
8.6455354
7.2545857
7.4363124
9.0241840
2.0666734
4.3541670
0.7062201
124.0404221
0.3504383
2.7124054
0
0.3415650
0.4082483
2.3231967
1.8439089
2.5298221
10.9738177
12.3065023
14 .2828569
1.3903084
16.5981927
1.5254729
4.4571008
4.2325271
3.0110908
20.0057949
0.3678836
. 6.6394945
8.2594069
16.5981927
1.019135;

3.0540248
3.4617728
3.5355339

0
16.5981927
0
0

1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
18.0000000
44.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
10.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
18.0000000
1.0000000
44.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
3.0000000
2.0000000
41.0000000
41.0000000
49.0000000
1.0000000
44.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
4.0000000
2.0000000
3.0000000
1.0000000
8.0000000
58.0000000
44.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000

1.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
4.0000000
44.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000

7.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
43.0000000
43.0000000
73.0000000
63.0000000
9.0000000
35.0000000
100.0000000
2.0000000
45.0000000
43.0000000
53.0000000
24.0000000
8.0000000
40.0000000
3.0000000
1000.00
2.0000000
10.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
13.0000000
12.0000000
10.0000000
84.0000000
82.0000000
85.0000000
5.0000000
100.0000000
5.0000000
12.0000000
12.0000000
12.0000000
2.0000000
115.0000000
2.0000000
42.0000000
86.0000000
100.0000000
6.0000000
2.0000000

10.0000000
10.0000000
10.0000000
4.0000000
100.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
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Variable Label

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

11003
11004
11205
c11Q06
€11007
c11008
€11Q09
c11a10
c11a11
c11012
11013
c11014
11015
c11a16
ct11017
c11018
11019
€11Q20
cLi2

1201
€12Q02
€12003
€12004
€12Q05
€12Q06
€12007
c12008
€12Q09
c12a10
c12a11
12012
12013
C12Q14
c12e15
c12a16
12017
€12018
c12Q19
€12020
cL13

€13001
c13a02
€13003
C13Q04
C13aQ05
€13Q06
€13q07
C13Q08
C13a09
€13010
c13a11
c13Q12
C13a13
13014
€13a15

DISTANCE TO DOCTOR:KMS
TIME TO GET THERE:HOURS
tMINUTES

NURSE?

AVAILABILITY OF NURSE?
DISTANCE TO NURSE:KMS
TIME TO GET THERE:HOURS
tMINUTES

PHARMACY?

AVAILABILITY OF PHARMACY?
DISTANCE TO PHARMACY:KMS
TIME TO GET THERE:HOURS
sMINUTES

MIDWIFE?

AVAILABILITY OF MIDWIFE?
DISTANCE TO MIDWIFE:KMS
TIME TO GET THERE:HOURS
tMINUTES

MATRONE?

AVAILABILITY OF MATRONE?
DISTANCE TO MATRONE:KMS

TIME TO GET THERE:HOURS
tMINUTES

TRADITIONAL BIRTH ATTENDANCE
AVAILABIL TRAD BIRTH-ATT?
DISTAN TO TRAD BIRTH-ATT:KMS
TIME TO GET THERE:HOURS
tMINUTES

HEALER?

AVAILABILITY OF HEALER?
DISTANCE TO HEALER:KMS

TIME TO GET THERE:HOURS
tMINUTES

HOSPITAL

AVAILABILITY OF HOSPITAL?
DISTANCE TO HOSPITAL:KMS
TIME TO GET THERE:HOURS
tMINUTES

DISPENSARY

AVAILABILITY OF DISPENSARY?
DISTANCE TO DISPENSARY:KMS
TIME TO GET THERE:HOURS
tMINUTES

MATERNITY

AVAILABILITY OF MATERNITY?
DISTANCE TO MATERNITY:KMS
TIME TO GET THERE:HOURS
tMINUTES

P.M.1.

AVAIL OF PROTECT MATERN INFAN?

DISTANCE TO P.M.1.:KMS
TIME TO GET THERE:HOURS
sMINUTES

Means of COMM86

27.3508772
1.3333333
24.8611111
2.0000000
1.7719298
13.5813953
2.2352941
21.4285714
3.0000000
1.9824561
23.2909091
1.3750000
25.4166667
4.0000000
1.9298246
17.8461538
2.1500000
22.8571429
72.0000000
5.0175439
1.9122807
17.1666667
2.1000000
22.9032258
6.0175439
1.0350877
13.0000000
1.0000000

© 7.0175439

1.0877193
14.5000000
1.0000000
17.5000000
8.0175439
2.0000000
39.5178571
1.5625000
25.7142857
72.0000000
9.0175439
1.7543860
14.5121951
2.3125000
21.9642857
10.0175439
1.9122807
16.8431373
2.1578947
23.4285714
11.0175439
1.9824561
39.0000000
1.6000000
24.1666667

20.8647783
0.6793662
10.5888158
0.4233178
9.0402080
4.5897905
12.6093108
0.1324532
15.2554456
0.5757792
11.9746757
0

0.2577131
11.3074409
4.2211872
11.9610713
16.5981927
0.1324532
0.3422980
12.1363413
4.2289728
11.7455093
0.1324532
0.1856372

0.1324532
0.2854008
7.3257537

Y
17.6776695
0.1324532
0
32.7491796
0.8007053
11.0575272
16.5981927
0.1324532
0.4342770
9.0058924
4,7289005
12.4230435
0.1324532
0.2854008
11.2754114
4.3367058
12.4718170
0.1324532
0.1324532
38.0803245
0.8550055
11.1162686
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Minimum

3.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
3.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
4.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
44.0000000
5.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
6.0000000
1.0000000
13.0000000
1.0000000

7.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
8.0000000
2.0000000
4.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
44.0000000
9.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
10.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
11.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000

Maximum

106.0000000
4.0000000
50.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
35.0000000
20.0000000
45.0000000
3.0000000
2.0000000
68.0000000
3.0000000
50.0000000
4.0000000
2.0000000
56.0000000
20,0000000
45.0000000
100.0000000
6.0000000
3.0000000
56.0000000
20.0000000
45.0000000
7.0000000
2.0000000
13.0000000
1.0000000

8.0000000
2.0000000
22.0000000
1.0000000
30.0000000
9.0000000
2.0000000
142.0000000
4.0000000
50.0000000
100.0000000
10.0000000
2.0000000
35.0000000
20.0000000
45.0000000
11.0000000
2.0000000
56.0000000
20.0000000
45.0000000
12.0000000
2.0000000
180.0000000
4.0000000
50.0000000

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



variable Label

OTHER HEALTH SERVICES?

1ST MAJOR HEALTH PROBLEM

2ND MAJOR HEALTH PROBLEM

3RD MAJOR HEALTH PROBLEM

4TH MAJOR HEALTH PROBLEM
MAJOR PROB W/HEALTH SERV-1ST
MAJOR PROB W/HEALTH SERV-2ND
MAJOR PROB W/HEALTH SERV-3RD
MAJOR PROB W/HEALTH SERV-4TH
MATERNITY ‘CARE

MAJOR CROPS-FIRST CROP

NO. OF HARVESTS PER YEAR
PLACE WHERE HARVEST IS SOLD
SECOND CROP

NO. OF HARVESTS PER YEAR
PLACE WHERE HARVEST IS SOLD
THIRD CROP

NO. OF HARVESTS PER YEAR
PLACE WHERE HARVEST IS SOLD
FOURTH CROP

NO. OF HARVESTS

PLACE WHERE HARVEST IS SOLD
FIFTH CROP

NO. OF HARVESTS. PER YEAR
PLACE WHERE HARVEST IS SOLD
SIXTH CROP

NO. OF HARVESTS PER YEAR
PLACE WHERE HARVEST IS SOLD
SEVENTH CROP

HO. OF HARVESTS PER YEAR
PLACE WHERE HARVEST IS SOLD

EIGHT CROP

NO. OF HARVESTS PER YEAR
PLACE WHERE HARVEST IS SOLD
NINTH CROP

NO. OF HARVESTS PER YEAR
PLACE WHERE HARVEST IS SOLD

AGRICULTUR EXTENS CENTER?
DISTANCE TO A.E.C.:KMS
TECHNICAL ASSISTAN AGENT?
1ST.TECH ASSIST AGENCY
2ND. TECH ASSIST AGENCY

SERVICES PROVIDED BY AGENCY-1ST.

2ND. SERVICE PROV BY AGENCY
3RD. SERVICE PROV BY AGENCY
4TH. SERVICE PROV BY AGENCY
5TH. SERVICE PROV BY AGENCY
6TH. SERVICE PROV BY AGENCY
IS THERE A COOPERATIVE?

SERV PROVIDED BY COOPER-1ST.

72.0000000
1.9464286
4.7600000
4£.6774194
6.1176471
7.3333333
3.2280702
5.0833333
6.7647059
6.6000000
1.5964912

72.0000000
7.3508772
1.9298246
3.5789474
7.0877193
1.9473684
3.5964912

14.4736842
1.9122807
2.4385965

15.2807018
1.9122807
2.3157895

15.6000000
1.8727273
2.0727273

16.8571429
1.8367347
1.9795918

16.1627907
1.8837209
2.0000000

72.0000000

17.7096774
1.8709677
1.8387097

18.4347826
1.8695652
1.7391304

72.0000000
1.7719298

32.1951220
1.0892857
3.6274510
6.2500000
1.3269231
2.6333333
2.9166667
4.5000000
5.0000000

1.2456140
72.0000000
1.3030303

Std Dev

16.5981927
0.2272078
2.1811811
2.4817614
2.1178513
1.1547005
2.7452397
2.9019698
3.2887956
5.2249402
0.5934057

16.5981927
8.2342734
0.2577131
1.5112361
7.9625927
0.2252818
1.4983282
6.3248525
0.2854008
1.2394922
6.3856826
0.2854008
1.3384145
5.6914491
0.3363500
1.1197643
5.6935636
0.3734378
1.0702374
5.9718795
0.3243530
1.0000000

16.5981927
5.8719307
0.3407771
1.0032206
5.6070255
0.3443502
0.8100163

16.5981927
0.4233178

40.3077037
0.2877364
1.3108895
2.7124054
0.8097725
1.4259500
1.3113722
2.1213203
1.4142136

0.4342770
16.5981927
0.4666937
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Minimum

44.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
6.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

44 .0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

44.0000000
6.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
7.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

44.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
3.0000000
4.0000000

1.0000000
440000000
1.0000000

Maximum

100.0000000
2.0000000
8.0000000
8.0000000
8.0000000
8.0000000
9.0000000

10.0000000
12.0000000
12.0000000
4.0000000
100.0000000
24.0000000
2.0000000
6.0000000
24.0000000
2.0000000
6.0000000
22.0000000
2.0000000
5.0000000
24 .0000000
2.0000000
6.0000000
24.0000000
2.0000000
5.0000000
24.0000000
2.0000000
5.0000000
25.0000000
2.0000000
5.0000000
100.0000000
24.0000000
2.0000000
5.0000000
24.0000000
2.0000000
3.0000000

100.0000000
2.0000000

175.0000000
2.0000000
6.0000000
9.0000000
4.0000000
6.0000000
5.0000000
6.0000000
6.0000000

" 2.0000000
100.0000000
2.0000000

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Variable Label

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

18002
c18e03
C18904
Cc18Q05
C18006
c18Q07
C18q08
C18a09
c18a10
cL19

c19a01
c19q02
19203
c19a04
€19Q05
€19006
€19007
CcL20

€20001
€20Q02
€20Q03

2ND. SERVICE PROV BY COOPER
3RD. SERVICE PROV BY COOPER
4TH. SERVICE PROV BY COOPER
FARMERS PARTICIP IN CO-OP?
AVAILAB OF TRACTOR?

AVAIL RICE-COFFEE HUSK MACH?
USE OF CHEMICAL FERTILIZERS?
USE OF INSECTICIDES?
IRRIGATION OF FIELDS?

FREQ OF RAINS LAST 12 MONTH?
PURCHASE/SALE OF LANDS?

ARE THERE SHARECROPPERS?

NO. OF SHARECROPPERS

CFAF PER DAY:MEN

CFAF PER DAY :WOMEN

CFAF PER DAY:CHILDREN

IS THERE LIVESTOCK?
NO. OF CORRALS?
IS THERE MUTUAL AID SYST?

57
38
57
54
52
57
57
22
57

2.0000000
4.0000000
2.0000000
1.7500000
1.8947368
1.7719298
1.3859649
1.2982456
1.6842105
72.0000000
1.6491228
1.8771930
1.3333333
1.9473684
598.7719298
565.2777778
458.6538462
72.0000000
1.6140351
2.2727273
1.1228070

Std Dev
0.5773503

0.4472136
0.3096202
0.4233178
0.4911497
0.4615545
0.4689614
16.5981927
0.4814868
0.3311331
0.4755949
1.0383815
248.3090685
411.3489276
277.4129706
16.5981927
0.4911497
1.4534628
0.3311331

16:34 Wednesday, October 19, 1994

Minimum

1.0000000
4.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
44.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
250.0000000
150.0000000
75.0000000
44.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

Maximum

3.0000000
4.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
100.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
4.0000000
1500.00
3000.00
1500.00
100.0000000
2.0000000
6.0000000
2.0000000

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Variable

Std Dev

Minimum:

16:34 Wednesday, October 19, 1994

Maximum

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ETHNIC
LANGUAGE
INTRPRET
SUPERID
DAY1S
Mo1s
YR1S
REINTER
REPLACES
REPLACED
REPRES
OPERID
DAY3

Mo3

YR3
SUPPRID
DAY4

MO4

YR4

DAYS

M05

YRS
INTID2
DAY2

Mo2

YR2
SUPID2
DAYZS
Mo2$
YR2S
REINTER2
oPID2
DAY8
MO8

YR8
SUPPRID2
DAY9
MO9

YR9
RELIGION

Label N
CARD TYPE 1722
CLUSTER 1722

1722
HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1722
00AQ1: INTERVIEWER ID-ROUND 1 1693
00AQ2A: DAY OF INTERVIEW-ROUND1 1693
00AQ2B: MONTH OF INTERVIEW-ROUND1 1693
00AQ2C: YEAR OF INTERVIEW-ROUND1 1693
00AQ3: ADRESS FOUND? 1699
00AQ4: HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD SAME? 1611
00AQS5: ETHNIC GROUP OF HEAD 1596
00AQ6: : LANGUAGE OF INTERVIEW 1598
00AQ7: INTERPRETER? 718
00AQ8: SUPERVISORS ID NUMBER-ROUND 1 1720
00AQ9A: DAY SUPERVISED-ROUND 1 1719
00AQ9B: MONTH SUPERVISED-ROUND 1 1719
00AQ9C: YEAR SUPERVISED-ROUND 1 1719
00AQ10: RE-INTERVIEWED? 1623
00AQ11: HOUSEHOLD REPLACES NUMBER 123
00AQ12: HOUSEHOLD REPLACED BY NUMBER 124
00AQ13: REASON FOR REPLACEMENT 196
00AQ14: OPERATORS ID NUMBER-ROUND 1- 1718
00AQ15A: DAY OF DATA ENTRY-ROUND 1 1718
00AQ15B: MONTH OF DATA ENTRY-ROUND 1 1718
00AQ15C: YEAR OF DATA ENTRY-ROUND 1 1718
00AQ16: SUPER OF PRINTOUTS ID-RND 1 1593
00AQ17A: DAY OF SUPERVISION-ROUND 1 1593
00AQ178: MONTH OF SUPERVISION-ROUND 1 1593
00AQ17C: YEAR OF SUPERVISION-ROUND 1 1593
O0AQ18A: PROPOSED DAY OF INTERVIEW-RND 2 1597
00AQ18B: PROPOSED MO OF INTERVIEW-RND 2 1597
00AQ18C: PROPOSED YR OF INTERVIEW-RND 2 1597
00AQ19: INTERVIEWER ID-ROUND 2 1596
00AQ20A: DAY OF INTERVIEW-ROUND 2 1594
00AQ20B: MONTH OF INTERVIEW-ROUND 2 1594
00AQ20C: YEAR OF INTERVIEW-ROUND 2 1594
00AQ21: SUPERVISORS ID-ROUND 2 992
00AQ22A: DAY OF SUPERVISION-ROUND 2 1594
00AQ22B: MONTH OF SUPERVISION-ROUND 2 1594
‘00AQ22C: YEAR OF SUPERVISION-ROUND 2 1594
00AQ23: RE-INTERVIEWED ROUND 27 1571
00AQ24: OPERATORS 1D-ROUND 2 1594
O0AQ25A: DAY OF DATA ENTRY-ROUND 2 1594
00AQ25B: MONTH OF DATA ENTRY-ROUND 2 1594
00AQ25C: YEAR OF DATA ENTRY-ROUND 2 1594
00AQ26: SUPER PRINTOUTS ID-ROUND 2 1568
00AQ27A: DAY OF SUPERVISION-ROUND 2 1560
00AQ278: MONTH OF SUPERVISION-ROUND 2 1560
00AQ27C: YEAR OF SUPERVISION-ROUND 2 1560
RELIGION OF HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD 1565

681.0000000
49.0511034
4936.98
31.8734030
19.5906675
16.4772593
6.8352038
86.0537507
1.0500294
1.1253880
12.7130326
1.4493116
1.1657382
9.4750000
16.5706806
6.8580570
86.0570099
1.7609365
32.8455285
32.1774194
1.1989796
35.4883586
14.7956927
6.7491269
86.0849825
9.4293785
14.4739485
6.6559950
86.0960452
14.4715091
6.7363807
86.1045711
19.6290727
14.6304893
6.7365119
86.1047679
9.0070565
14.8657465
6.7841907
86.0658720
1.7810312
35.4240903
16.1932246
6.8130489
86.0382685
9.4164541
16.9256410
6.7211538
86.0750000
2.7035144

28.9094391
2890.41
19.0460222
9.3879901
9.5617433
3.2898783
0.2307720
0.2180699
0.3312611
8.5945440
0.4975798
0.3721046
2.4448453
9.5663592
3.3221805
0.2344253
0.4266430
18.8558086
18.6469328
0.4128686
2.1581700
9.3616676
3.3759637
0.2789369
2.5000383
8.8045917
3.3503061
0.2947457
7.9583799
3.4337643
0.3060958
9.3281658
7.9112052
3.4332789
0.3063502
2.7228062
7.7628564
3.9691024
1.6101692
0.4182727
2.2731428
8.0424364
3.9924826
2.2641985
2.4279083
7.7236329
4.0317615
2.0977133
1.7060953

681.0000000
1.0000000
103.0000000
1.0000000
7.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
85.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
85.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
12.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
86.0000000
 5.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
86.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
86.0000000
7.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
86.0000000
3.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
23.0000000
1.0000000
3.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
10.0000000
3.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
1.0000000

681.0000000
100.0000000
10066.00
90.0000000
40.0000000
31.0000000
12.0000000
87.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
42.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
23.0000000
31.0000000
12.0000000
87.0000000
2.0000000
65.0000000
65.0000000
3.0000000
39.0000000
31.0000000
12.0000000
87.0000000
36.0000000
31.0000000
12.0000000
87.0000000
31.0000000
12.0000000
87.0000000
40.0000000
31.0000000
12.0000000
87.0000000
31.0000000
31.0000000
86.0000000
87.0000000
4.0000000
39.0000000
31.0000000
86.0000000
87.0000000
12.0000000
31.0000000
86.0000000
87.0000000
6.0000000

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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--- Means of F00B ---

std Dev

16:34 Wednesday, October 19, 1994

Minimum

Max imum

Variable Label N
cID CARD TYPE 23942
CLUST CLUSTER 23942
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 23942
NH HOUSEHROLD NUMBER 23942
SECTION SECTION NUMBER 23942
DAY1 O00BQ1A: DAY OF FIRST VISIT 23942
MO1 00BQ1B: MONTH OF FIRST VISIT 23942
YR1 00BQ1C: YEAR OF FIRST VISIT 23942
RESULT1 00BQ2: RESULT OF FIRST VISIR 23942
DAY2 00BQ3A: DAY OF SECOND VISIT 269
MO2 008Q3B: MONTH OF SECOND VISIT 269
YR2 008Q3C: YEAR OF SECOND VISIT 269
RESULT2 008Q4: RESULT OF SECOND VISIT 269
SUPINTER 008Q5: SUPERVISORS COMMENT-INTERVIEWER 22043
SUPOPER 008Q4: SUPERVISORS COMMENT-OPERATOR 22046

CHANGES 00BQ7: CORRECTIONS MADE IN 4789

691.0000000
50.3718152
5069.02
31.8416172
8.0079776
15.5716732
6.7666026
86.0621084
1.1536213
13.7546468
5.1561338
86.0669145
1.0111524
1.1354318
1.2172730
1.3466277

28.8612250
2885.47
19.0326031
4.3209907
8.8674776
3.3611774
1.0421276
0.5220577
7.7208302
2.5166923
0.2503396
0.1052102
0.3427217
0.4123993
0.4759456

691.0000000
1.0000000
103.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

0

0

0

1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
86.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

691.0000000
100.0000000
10066.00
90.0000000
15.0000000
31.0000000
12.0000000
96.0000000
3.0000000
31.0000000
12.0000000
87.0000000
2.0000000
3.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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«~- Means of FOOC --- . 16:34 Wednesday, October 19, 1994 8

Variable Label : N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
cio CARD TYPE 1601 702.0000000 0 702.0000000 702.0000000
cLUST CLUSTER 1601 50.4697064 28.8915081 1.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 1601 5078.83 2888.53  103.0000000 10066.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1601 31.8594628 19.0304916 1.0000000 90.0000000
ID1A 01AQ1: ID NO OF RESPONDENT - SECT1A 1593 1.2385436 1.1273645 0 18.0000000
c3s8 038Q1: COMPLETED SECTION 38?7 1593 1.3119900 0.4634512 1.0000000 2.0000000
107 007Q0: ID NO OF RESPONDENT - SECT7 1593 1.1782800 1.0398373 1.0000000 17.0000000
1D9A1 09A1Q0A: ID NO OF RESPONDENT - SECT9A1 1012 1.2529644 1.5106745 1.0000000 22.0000000
POA1 09A1Q0B: PERSON INTERVIEWED - SECT9A1 1012 1.0118577 0.1082991 1.0000000 2.0000000
coc 09cQ1: COMPLETED SECTION 9C? 1013 1.2487660 0.4325115 1.0000000 2.0000000
CODIA 09D1AQ1: COMPLETED SECTION 9D1A? 1015 1.6266010 0.4839452 1.0000000 2.0000000
cop18 09D1BQ7: COMPLETED SECTION 9D1B? 1015 1.8068966 0.3949281 1.0000000 2.0000000
coD1c 0901CQ13: COMPLETED SECTION 9D1C? 1015 1.9793103 0.1424134 1.0000000 2.0000000
C9D2A 09D2AQ18: COMPLETED SECTION 9D2A? 1015 1.6669951 0.4715206 1.0000000 2.0000000
c9028 09D2BQ24: COMPLETED SECTION 9D28? 1015 1.8758621 0.3299014 1.0000000 2.0000000
con2c 09D2CQ24: COMPLETED SECTION 9D2C? 1015 1.7507389 0.4327985 1.0000000 2.0000000
COD3A 0903AQ34: COMPLETED SECTION 9D3A? 1015 1.9901478 0.0988169 1.0000000 2.0000000
COD4A 0904AQ41: COMPLETED SECTION 9D4A? 1015 1.9596059 0.1969788 1.0000000 2.0000000
CoD4B 0904BQ48: COMPLETED SECTION 9D4B? 1014 1.6854043 0.4645838 1.0000000 2.0000000
C9D4C 0904CQ52: COMPLETED SECTION 9D4C? 1015 1.3300493 0.4704623 1.0000000 2.0000000
coDSC 0905CQ55: COMPLETED SECTION 9D5C? 1015 1.7793103 0.46149161 1.0000000 2.0000000
C9E 09€Q1: COMPLETED SECTION 9E? 1015 1.7536946 0.4310709 1.0000000 2.0000000
C9F 09FQ1: COMPLETED SECTION 9F? 1013 1.3435341 0.4751224 1.0000000 2.0000000
96 09GQ1: COMPLETED SECTION 9G? 759 1.9696970 0.1715329 1.0000000 2.0000000
€91 091Q1: COMPLETED SECTION 91?7 512 1.6328125 0.4825096 1.0000000 2.0000000
ID11A 11AQ0: 1D NO OF RESPONDENT - SECT11A 1596 1.0958647 0.7412320 1.0000000 - 17.0000000
P11A 11AQ0B: PERSON INTERVIEWED - SECT11A 1596 1.0194236 0.1380515 1.0000000 2.0000000
ciip 11DQ0: COMPLETED SECTION 11A? 1596 1.5162907 0.4998912 1.0000000 2.0000000
ID12A 12AQ0: ID NO OF RESPONDENT - SECT12A 1595 2.6037618 2.1603791 1.0000000 26.0000000
P12A 12AQ0B: PERSON INTERVIEWED - SECT12A 1595 1.0482759 0.2144158 1.0000000 2.0000000
c128 12BQ1: COMPLETED SECTION 1287 1596 1.3784461 0.4851517 1.0000000 2.0000000

ID13A 13AQ0: ID NO OF RESPONDENT - SECT13A 1491 3.9168343 3.3066627 1.0000000 19.0000000
P13A 13AQ0B: PERSON INTERVIEWED - SECT13A 1492 1.0730563 0.2603161 1.0000000 2.0000000
ID14A 14AQ0: ID NO OF RESPONDENT - SECT14A 1596 1.0708020 0.6076830 1.0000000 17.0000000
P14A 14AQ0B: PERSON INTERVIEWED - SECT14A 1595 1.0219436 0.1465453 1.0000000 2.0000000
P48 14BQOA: PERSON INTERVIEWED - SECT14B 1596 . 1.7161654 0.4509988 1.0000000 2.0000000

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Variabte

Label

Minimum

16:34 Wednesday, October 19, 1994

Maximum

CARD TYPE
CLUSTER

HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)
HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

PERSON ID

01AQ2: 1-MALE 2-FEMALE

01AQ3: RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD

01AQ4: BIRTH CERT AVAILABLE? (Y/N)
: DAY OF BIRTH
¢ MONTH OF BIRTH

01AQ53: YEAR OF BIRTH

01AQ5A
01AQ58

01AQ6A
01AQé8

AGE - YEARS

AGE - MONTHS

01AQ7: MARITAL STATUS

01AQ8: SPOUSE LIVE IN HOUSEHOLD? (Y/N)
01AQ9: SPOUSE 1D

01AQ10: DEPARTMENT OF BIRTH

01AQ11: CURRENT NATIONALITY

01AQ12: SLEEP IN HH YESTERDAY?

01AQ13: MTHS NOT SLEPT OR EATEN IN HH?
01AQ14: HOUSEHOLD MEMBER? (YES/NO)

13867
13867
13867

11.0000000
50.0948295
5041.04
31.5533280
6.4864787
1.5151799
4.2674695
1.5293142
14.2903453
6.1559504
61.7458365
21.4771970
5.1352859
2.9854988
1.1019598
2.2383978
20.8771905
1.2854258
1.1272806
1.4900123
1.0695897

27.8659402
2785.09
19.0383348
5.0059118
0.4997875
3.0732553
0.4991579
9.1343246
3.5761455
19.2683529
18.5004130
3.4545958
1.9412482
0.3026330
3.0633571
17.3204953
0.8993116
0.3332990
3.2663326
0.2544634

11.0000000
1.0000000
103.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
0

0

0
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

0
1.0000000

11.0000000
100.0000000
10066.00
90.0000000
40.0000000
2.0000000
13.0000000
2.0000000
31.0000000
12.0000000
96.0000000
101.0000000
11.0000000
5.0000000
2.0000000
40.0000000
57.0000000
7.0000000
2.0000000
12.0000000
2.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
(4 1] CARD TYPE 12911 21.0000000 0 21.0000000 21.0000000
cLust CLUSTER 12911 50.5873286 27.8909785 1.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 12911 5090.22 2787.74 103.0000000 10066.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 12911 31.4829215 19.0083637 1.0000000 90.0000000
PID PERSON 1D 12911 6.3359926 4.9403762 1.0000000 40.0000000
FRES 018Q1: FATHER LIVE IN HOUSE? 12911 1.5420959 0.4982441 1.0000000 2.0000000
FID 018Q2: ID NO OF FATHER 5912 1.3944520 1.9696624 1.0000000 27.0000000
FLIV 018Q3: FATHER ALIVE? 6999 1.5432205 0.4981641 1.0000000 2.0000000
FLIT 01BQ4: FATHER EVER ATTENDED SCHOOL? 6990 1.8447783 0.3621418 1.0000000 2.0000000
FDEG 018Q6: HIGHEST DEGREE OBTAINED-FATHER 989 3.2649141 2.5364933 1.0000000 9.0000000
FOCC 018Q7: MAIN OCCUPATION OF FATHER 6959 2.1094985 2.3950390 1.0000000 11.0000000
LIVF 018Q8: LIVE W/FATHER WHEN 10 YRS 5899 1.2010510 0.4008201 1.0000000 2.0000000
MRES 018Q9: MOTHER LIVE IN HOUSEHOLD? 12911 1.4987220 0.5000177 1.0000000 2.0000000
MID 018Q10: ID NO OF MOTHER 6472 4.2544808 4.0228038 1.0000000 28.0000000
MLIV 01BQ11: MOTHER ALIVE? 6439 1.4218046 0.4938860 1.0000000 2.0000000
MLIT 01BQ12: MOTHER EVER ATTENDED SCHOOL? 6439 1.9377232 0.2416763 1.0000000 2.0000000
MDEG 01BQ14: HIGHEST DEGREE OBTAINED-MOTHER 393 2.1017812 1.9587121 1.0000000 9.0000000
MoCC 018Q15: MAIN OCCUPATION OF MOTHER 6431 3.7821490 4.0795700 1.0000000 11.0000000

LIVM 018Q16: LIVE W/MOTHER WHEN 10 YRS 5731 1.1823417 0.3861595 1.0000000 2.0000000



Variable

DOMICILE
COMPOUND
NBLDG
NBLDGH
APT
DOORT
DOORH
ROOMS
RESWORK
WORKP
VRENTC
VRENTK
VMORTG
WATERDP
WATERDD
OWNHH
RENTED
RENTBY
RENTUC
RENTK
RENTUK
RENTP
RENTPW
MORTG
FMORTG
UMORTG
DWATER
METERDW
WATERDF
WATERDU
WATERDS
OWATER
WATEROS
GARBAGE
ELECP
TOILET
TOILETU
TOILETW
LIGHT
ELECM
ELECPM
FUEL
W00oD
WooDD
WOODH
WOODM
WOODF
Woobu

Label

CARD TYPE

CLUSTER

HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)

HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

02AQ1: TYPE OF RESIDENCE

02AQ2: HOUSE PART OF COMPOUND?

02AQ3: TOTAL NO OF BLDGS IN COMPOUND
02AQ4: NO OF BLDGS OCCUPIED BY HH
02AQ5: APARTMENT IN COURTYARD/COMPOUND
02AQ6: NO OF DOORS FOR COMPOUND

02AQ7: NO OF DOORS FOR HOUSEHOLD
02AQ8: TOTAL NO OF ROOMS

02AQ9: RESID USED FOR BUSINESS/TRADE?
02AQ10: PERCENT USED FOR BUSINESS/TRADE
02BQ4A: CASH RENT PAID

028Q6A: VALUE OF RENT PAID IN-KIND
02BQ10: VALUE MORTGAGE PAYMENT

028Q14: AMT OF LAST WATER BILL

028Q17: DIST TO WATER SUPPLY SOURCE
028Q1: OWNED BY HH MEMBER?

02BQ2: DWELLING RENTED BY HH FOR PAY?
02BQ3: FROM WHOM IS DWELLING RENTED?
02BQ4B: TIME OF CASH RENT PAYMENT
02B@5: RENT PAID IN-KIND?

02BQ6B: TIME OF RENT PAID IN-KIND
028Q7: PART OF RENT PAID BY NON MEMB?
028Q8: WHO PAYS PART OF RENT?

028Q9: MAKE MORTGAGE PAYMENTS ON UNIT?
028Q11A: FREQUENCY OF MORTGAGE PAYMENT
028Q118: TIME OF MORTGAGE PAYMENT
02BQ12: SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER?
02BQ13: TYPE OF WATER METER

02BQ15A: NUMB OF TIME UNITS WATER BILL
028Q158: TIME UNIT OF WATER BILL
02BQ16: WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SHARED?
02BQ18: SOURCE OF WATER FOR LAUNDRY/BATH
02BQ19: SOURCE OF OTHER WATER SHARED?
028Q20: DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE?

02BQ26: AMT OF LAST ELECTRIC BILL
02BQ21: TYPE OF TOILET

028Q22: TOILET SHARED?

028Q23: LOCATION OF TOILET

028Q24: SOURCE OF LIGHT

028Q25: ELECTRIC METER JOINT/INDIV
02BQ27: MOS. COVERED BY LAST BILL
02BQ28: MOST FREQLY USED FUEL

02BQ29: SOURCE OF WOOD

028Q30: DISTANCE TO FETCH WOOD
02BQ31A: HRS TO FETCH WOOD

02BQ31B: MINUTES TO FETCH WOOD
02BQ32A: NO OF TIMES YOU FETCH WOOD
02BQ32B: TIME FOR FETCHING WOOD?

42.0000000
50.4697064
5078.83
31.8594628
1.8486554
1.7387006
3.1830357
2.1577381
1.3070175
7.4013378
1.6187291
4.5378361
1.9537211
1.6621622
27231.66
30000.00
561015.56
7593.16
264 .1928783
1.3235478
1.1640927
3.9490741
5.0069444
1.9884527
5.6000000
1.7562863
3.0078740
1.9916898
1.0000000
7.3333333
3.7526546
1.8544474
2.0595238
4.4744898
1.9690977
3.7151780

1.7579666 -

1.6814491
13848.36
2.2117427
1.5416667
1.7072917
2.1880075
1.7941176
2.0419255
1.3928795
1.1996616
3.7121693
1.2245989
27.7447130
3.0730159
3.8634921

28.8915081
2888.53
19.0304916
0.8884514
0.4396533
1.8026668
1.3612039
0.4619326
3.9965755
1.2377387
3.1535050
0.2101542
0.7453422
35907.51
26730.13
938151.06
11237.79
369.8139744
0.4679759
0.3707176
1.2660841
0.0831398
0.1069599
1.3416408
0.4297378
1.3362828
0.0908223
1.3228757
1.7003770
0.3531333
1.0268264
1.1033612
0.1731602
2.1771715
0.4284770
0.4883256
20234.07
0.7454945
0.4985206

0.4552428 .

0.9799266
0.4046582
0.4459390
0.7582376
0.3999152
3.5351908
0.6432348
12.7893356
1.6318993
0.5631615

Minimum

42.0000000
1.0000000
103.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
0
8000.00
50000.00
0

0
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
3.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
0
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
0

0

0
1.0000000
3.0000000

16:34 Wednesday, October 19, 1994

Maximum

42.0000000
100.0000000
10066.00
90.0000000
4.0000000
2.0000000
14.0000000
13.0000000
2.0000000
29.0000000
8.0000000
35.0000000
2.0000000
3.0000000
300000.00
75000.00
3000000.00
79000.00
3000.00
2.0000000
2.0000000
5.0000000
6.0000000
2.0000000
8.0000000
2.0000000
5.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
8.0000000
9.0000000
2.0000000
6.0000000
7.0000000
2.0000000
8.0000000
2.0000000
4.0000000
245000.00
4.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
3.0000000
2.0000000
6.0000000
5.0000000
2.0000000
45.0000000
4.0000000
55.0000000
6.0000000
8.0000000

1
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Variable Label L} * Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
cid CARD TYPE 1599 31.0000000 0 31.0000000 31.0000000
cLuUST CLUSTER 1599 50.4627892 28.8725083 1.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 1599 5078.12 2886.61 103.0000000 10066.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1599 31.8380238 19.0311162 1.0000000 90.0000000
DOMICILE O02AQ1: TYPE OF RESIDENCE 1599 1.8486554 0.8884514 1.0000000 4.0000000
COMPOUND 02AQ2: HOUSE PART OF COMPOUND? 708 1.7387006 0.4396533 1.0000000 2.0000000
NBLDG 02AQ03: TOTAL NO OF BLDGS IN COMPOUND 672 3.1830357 1.8026668 1.0000000 14.0000000
NBLDGH 02AQ4: NO OF BLDGS OCCUPIED BY HH 672 2.1577381 1.3612039 1.0000000 13.0000000
APT 02AQ5: APARTMENT IN COURTYARD/COMPOUND 342 1.3070175 0.4619326 1.0000000 2.0000000
DOORT 02AQ6: NO OF DOORS FOR COMPOUND 299 7.4013378 3.9965755 1.0000000 29.0000000
DOORH 02AQ7: NO OF DOORS FOR HOUSEHOLD 299 1.6187291 1.2377387 1.0000000 8.0000000
ROONS 02AQ8: TOTAL NO OF ROOMS 1599 4.5378361 3.1535050 1.0000000 35.0000000
RESWORK 02AQ9: RESID USED FOR BUSINESS/TRADE? 1599 1.9537211 0.2101542 1.0000000 2.0000000

WORKP 02AQ10: PERCENT USED FOR BUSINESS/TRADE 74 1.6621622 0.7453422 1.0000000 3.0000000

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



--- Means of F02B1 ---

Variable Label

................................................................................................................

VRENTC
VRENTK
VMORTG
WATERDP
WATERDD
NH
OWNHH
RENTED
RENTBY
RENTUC
RENTK
RENTUK
RENTP
RENTPW
MORTG
FMORTG
UMORTG
DWATER
METERDW
WATERDF
WATERDU
WATERDS
OWATER
WATEROS
GARBAGE

CARD TYPE

CLUSTER

HOUSEHOLD ID(CLUST,NH)

02BQ4A: CASH RENT PAID

02BQ6A: VALUE OF RENT PAID IN-KIND
028Q10: VALUE MORTGAGE PAYMENT

02BQ14: AMT OF LAST WATER BILL

028Q17: DIST TO WATER SUPPLY SOURCE
HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

02BQ1: OWNED BY HH MEMBER?

02BQ2: DWELLING RENTED BY HH FOR PAY?
02BQ3: FROM WHOM IS DWELLING RENTED?
028Q4B: TIME OF CASH RENT PAYMENT
02BQ5: RENT PAID IN-KIND?

02BQ6B: TIME OF RENT PAID IN-KIND
02BQ7: PART OF RENT PAID BY NON MEMB?
02B08: WHO PAYS PART OF RENT?

02BQ9: MAKE MORTGAGE PAYMENTS ON UNIT?
02BQ11A: FREQUENCY OF MORTGAGE PAYMENT
02BQ11B: TIME OF MORTGAGE PAYMENT
02BQ12: SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER?
02BQ13: TYPE OF WATER METER

02BQ15A: NUMB OF TIME UNITS WATER BILL
028Q15B: TIME UNIT OF WATER BILL
02BQ16: WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SHARED?
028Q18: SOURCE OF WATER FOR LAUNDRY/BATH
02BQ19: SOURCE OF OTHER WATER SHARED?
028Q20: DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE?

41.0000000
50.4697064
5078.83
27231.66
30000.00
561015.56
T 7593.16
264.1928783
31.8594628
1.3235478
1.1640927
3.9490741
5.0069444
1.9884527
5.6000000
1.7562863
3.0078740
1.9916898
1.0000000
7.3333333
3.7526546
1.8544474
2.0595238
4.4744898
1.9690977
3.7151780
1.7579666
1.6814491

28.8915081
2888.53
35907.51
26730.13
938151.06
11237.79
369.8139744
19.0304916
0.4679759
0.3707176
1.2660841
0.0831398
0.1069599
1.3416408
0.4297378
1.3362828
0.0908228
1.3228757
1.7003770
0.3531333
1.0268264
1.1033612
0.1731602
2.1771715
0.4284770
0.4883256
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Minimum

41.0000000
1.0000000
103.0000000
0

8000.00
50000.00
0

0
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
5.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
3.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

Max imum

41.0000000
100.0000000
10066.00
300000.00
75000.00
3000000.00
79000.00
3000.00
90.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
5.0000000
6.0000000
2.0000000
8.0000000
2.0000000
5.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
8.0000000
9.0000000
2.0000000
6.0000000
7.0000000
2.0000000
8.0000000
2.0000000
4.0000000

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- scecccccccccaccncans

13



--- Means of F02B2 --- 16:34 Wednesday, October 19, 1994 14

Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
cIp CARD TYPE 1601 42.0000000 0 42.0000000 42.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 1601 50.4697064 28.8915081 1.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD 1D (CLUST,NH) " 1601 5078.83 . 2888.53 103.0000000 10066.00
ELECP 02BQ26: AMT OF LAST ELECTRIC BILL 645 13848.36 20234.07 0 245000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1601 31.8594628 19.0304916 1.0000000 90.0000000
TOILEY 028Q21: TYPE OF TOILET 1601 2.2117427 0.7454945 1.0000000 4.0000000
TOILETU 02BQ22: TOILET SHARED? 960 1.5416667 0.4985206 1.0000000 2.0000000
TOILETW  02BQ23: LOCATION OF TOILET 960 1.7072917 0.4552428 1.0000000 2.0000000
LIGHT 02BQ24: SOURCE OF LIGHT 1601 2.1880075 0.9799266 1.0000000 3.0000000

ELECM 02BQ25: ELECTRIC METER JOINT/INDIV 646 1.7941176 0.4046582 1.0000000 2.0000000
ELECPM 028Q27: MOS. COVERED BY LAST BILL 644 2.0419255 0.4459390 1.0000000 6.0000000

FUEL 028Q28: MOST FREQLY USED FUEL 1601 1.3928795 0.7582376 1.0000000 5.0000000
WooD 02BQ29: SOURCE OF WOQD 1182 1.1996616 0.3999152 1.0000000 2.0000000
Woond 028Q30: DISTANCE TO FETCH WOOD 945 3.7121693 3.5351908 0 45.0000000
WooDH 02BQ31A: HRS TO FETCH WOOD 561 1.2245989 0.6432348 0 4.0000000
WOODM 02B8Q318: MINUTES TO FETCH WOOD 662 27.7447130 12.7893356 L 55.0000000
WOODF 028Q32A: NO OF TIMES YOU FETCH WOOD 945 3.0730159 1.6318993 1.0000000 6.0000000

Woobu 028Q32B: TIME FOR FETCHING WOOD? 945 - 3.8634921 0.5631615 3.0000000 8.0000000



Variable Label

Std Dev

16:34 Wednesday, October 19, 1994

Minimum

Maximum

cio CARD TYPE

cLusT CLUSTER

H1D HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

PID PERSON 1D

READ 03A1Q1: READ A NEWSPAPER?

WRITE 03A1Q2:
ARITH 03A1Q3:
APPREN 03A1Q4:
YRSAPP 03A1Q5:
SCH 03A106:
TECH 03A108:
YRSTECH  03A1Q9:
DIPLOMA  03A1010:
SCHTYP 03A1011:
SCHC 03A1Q12:
SCHR 03A1013:
SCHH 03A1Q14:
SCHRS 03A1Q15:
SCHLY 03A1Q16:
SCHLYR 03A1017:

WRITE A LETTER?

DO WRITTEN CALCULATIONS?

WORKED AS AN APPRENTICE?

YRS OF APPRENTICESHIP

EVER ATTENDED SCHOOL?

ANY TECH/PROF TRAINING?

YRS OF TECH/PROF TRAINING
HIGHEST DIPLOMA OBTAINED

TYPE OF SCHOOL

CURRENTLY ATTENDING SCHOOL?
INTEND TO RETURN TO SCHOOL?
LIVE AT HOME WHILE IN SCHOOL?
HRS/7 DAYS ATTENDED CLASSES
ATTEND SCHOOL/TRAINING LAST VYR
LIVE AT HOME W/SCHOOL LAST YR?

10729
10729
10729
10729
10729
10729
3691
10729
10728
714
10728
5070
469
5070
5070
5070
2641
2429
2125
2640
460

51.0000000
50.1943331
5050.82
31.3870817
5.8406189
1.6559791
1.0937415
1.5613757
2.1168904
3.5112045
1.5274049
1.9072978
2.2985075
1.9096647
1.2179487
1.5207101
1.7402499
1.1251544
21.2550588
1.8257576
1.1173913

27.8815906
2786.63
18.9651635
4.7929488
0.4750700
0.2915083
0.4962419
0.4513654
3.1752042
0.4992717
0.2900432
1.2473981
1.9698170
0.5341313
0.4996202
0.4385805
0.3309620
14.2520649
0.3793897
0.3222364

51.0000000
1.0000000
103.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000008

1.0000000
1.0000000

0
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

0
1.0000000
1.0000000

51.0000000
100.0000000
10066.00
90.0000000
40.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
4.0000000
25.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
9.0000000
10.0000000
3.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
58.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000

15
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Minimum

61.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

Maximum

62.0000000
100.0000000
90.0000000

Variable Labet N Mean std Dev
cip CARD TYPE 2882 61.6103400 0.4877578
CLUST CLUSTER 2882 40.9767523 25.0661010
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 2882 31.9580153 18.9910730
PID PERSON 1D 2882 7.0492713 4.2751189

SCHOLAR  03A2019: RECD ANY SCHOLARSHIP LAST YEAR 2882 1.9201943 0.2710392
oPTUL 03A2021: ANYONE ELSE PAY SCHOOL EXPENSES 2882 1.8022207 0.3983939

HRSCH 03A2023A: TIME TO REACH SCHOOL-HRS 318 2.9213836 4.9670951
MINSCH 03A2Q23B: TIME TO REACH SCHOOL-MINS 1625 12.6393846 10.1942549
RID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 2882 4129.63 2505.09
EXPTA 03A2018A: CONTRIB. TO PTA LAST YR? 2757  717.3852013 1949.37
EXPSCL 03A2Q18B: SPEND ON UNIFORM/CLOTHES 2526 . 7554.08 8683.65
EXPSCS 03A2Q18C: SPEND ON BOOKS/SCHOOL SUPPLIES 2514 12732.92 12279.47
EXPTR 03A2Q18D: SPEND ON TRANSPORTATION 2752 . 1031.13 7408.26
EXPFL 03A2Q18E: SPEND ON FOOD/LODGING IN SCHL 2724 3044.63 10240.28
EXPTUI 03A2Q18F: SPEND ON TUITION & FEES 2629 8017.74 30386.03
EXPOTHS 03A2Q18G: OTHER SCHOOL EXPEND 2861 10986.47 36150.06
VSCHOLAR 03A2020: VALUE OF SCHOLARSHIP 229 60388.65 123177.66

DISCH 03A2Q22: OISTANCE TO SCHOOL--KM 2873 18.3477202 78.5290776

1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

0

0
105.0000000

(- X-N-X-N-N-Y_-¥-J-]

37.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000

48.0000000

50.0000000

10053.00
32000.00
75000.00
100000.00
112000.00
250000.00
800000.00
483000.00
780000.00
1200.00
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
(4 {] CARD TYPE 3529 71.0000000 0 71.0000000 71.0000000
cLusT CLUSTER 3529 54.3615755 26.7453274 1.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 3529 5467.09 2672.00 105.0000000 10066.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 3529 30.9277416 19.0892000 1.0000000 90.0000000
ORDERC ORDER OF CHILD 3529 2.9297251 2.1845528 1.0000000 16.0000000
NRCSEX 038Q3: SEX 3528 1.5419501 0.4983077 1.0000000 2.0000000
NRCAGE 03BQ4: AGE--YEARS 3528 16.4586168 7.7714000 0 82.0000000
NRCFLIV  03BQ5: FATHER LIVES IN HH? 3529 1.2816662 0.4505048 1.0000000 3.0000000
NRCFID 03BQ6: ID NO OF FATHER 2536 1.3123028 1.5785365 1.0000000 21.0000000
NRCMLIV  03BQ7: MOTHER LIVES IN HH? 3529 1.3255880 0.4686605 1.0000000 2.0000000
NRCMID 038Q8: ID NO OF MOTHER 2380 3.7294118 3.2992631 1.0000000 26.0000000
NRCSCH 038Q9: EVER ATTENDED SCHOOL? 3529 1.4655710 0.4988839 1.0000000 2.0000000

NRCSCHC  03BQ10: CURRENTLY ATTENDING SCHOOL? -1886 1.4941676 0.5000986 1.0000000 2.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
cI1o CARD TYPE 12910 81.0000000 0 81.0000000 81.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 12910 50.5862897 27.8933087 1.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 12910 5090.11 2787.97 103.0000000 10066.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 12910 31.4846631 19.0090806 1.0000000 90.0000000
P1D PERSON ID 12910 6.3360960 4.9407888 1.0000000 40.0000000
ILLM 04Q1: ILL/INJURED IN LAST & WEEKS? 12910 1.7464756 0.4350453 1.0000000 2.0000000
DAYS] 04Q2: NO OF DAYS ILL 3273 11.0589673 9.1679457 0 28.0000000
DAYSIN 04Q3: NO OF DAYS INACTIVE DUE TO ILLNESS 3273 5.8554843 7.8079532 ) 0 28.0000000
1LLe 04Q4: CONSULTED ANYONE FOR ILLNESS? 3273 1.5252062 0.4994405 1.0000000 2.0000000
WHOC 04Q5: WHO WAS CONSULTED FIRST? 1554 1.8410553 0.8158683 1.0000000 6.0000000
WHEREC 04Q6: PLACE OF CONSULTATION 1554 2.0501931 1.5737064 1.0000000 9.0000000
TYPC 04Q7: PUBLIC/PRIVATE ESTABLISHEMENT? 1491 1.0918846 0.2889600 1.0000000 2.0000000
HRSCON 04Q8A: HRS TO REACH PLACE OF CON 187 1.5882353 2.1115327 , 0 25.0000000
MINCON 04Q8B: MINS TO REACH PLACE OF CON 1408 15.4176136 10.2423526 0 50.0000000
DISTCON 04Q9: DISTANCE TO PLACE OF CON-KM 1529 11.9162852 40.2464860 0 592.0000000
TIMESC 04Q10: NO OF TIMES CONSULTED 1553 2.6149388 2.5187101 1.0000000 28.0000000
CosTC 04Q11: TOTAL COST OF CONSULTATIONS 1553  494.6394076 4496.49 0 147456.00
ILLO 04Q12: SPEND NIGHT IN HOSP FOR ILLNESS 1555 1.9575563 0.2016641 1.0000000 2.0000000
ILLNO 04Q13: NO OF NIGHTS AWAY DUE TO ILLNESS 66 9.6818182 8.2016116 1.0000000 28.0000000
COSTHOS 04Q14: COST OF HOSPITAL STAY 65 4962.46 19411.62 Y 139264.00
MEDICINE 04Q15: BUY MEDICINE FOR ILLNESS? 3273 1.4497403 0.4975436 1.0000000 2.0000000
COSTMED 04Q16: COST OF MEDICINE 1798 5619.56 9894 .07 0 221184.00
PREVENT 04Q17: PREVENTIVE CARE IN LAST 12 MOS? 12910 1.7126259 0.4525551 1.0000000 2.0000000

COSTPRE  04Q18: COST OF PREVENTIVE CARE 3710  914.4436658 24438.55 0 1245184.00
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
cIo CARD TYPE 9871 91.0000000 0 91.0000000 91.0000000
cLusT CLUSTER 9871 50.0900618 27.9066234 1.0000000 100.0000000
H1D HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 9871 5040.36 2789.15 103.0000000 10066.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 9871 31.3561949 19.0003829 1.0000000 90.0000000
PID PERSON 1D 9871 5.6435012 4.7274284 1.0000000 40.0000000
RESPOND 05AQ1: ANSWERS HIMSELF (YES/NO) 9871 1.3264107 0.4689233 1.0000000 2.0000000
EMPLW 05AQ2: WORK FOR WAGES IN PAST 7 DAYS 9871 1.9381015 0.2409833 1.0000000 2.0000000
EMPLY 05AQ3: WORK FOR WAGES IN PAST 12 MOS 9260 1.9884449 0.1068775 1.0000000 2.0000000
SELAGLW  05AQ4: SELF-EMPL AGRI IN PAST 7 DAYS 9871 1.6255699 0.4839999 1.0000000 2.0000000
SELAGLY  05AQ5: SELF-EMPL AGRI IN PAST 12 MOS 6175 1.8680162 0.3385006 1.0000000 2.0000000
SELBUSLW 05AQ6: SELF-EMPL BUSINESS IN PAST 7 DAYS 9871 1.9245264 0.2641674 1.0000000 2.0000000
SELBUSLY 05AQ7: SELF-EMPL BUSINESS IN PAST 12 MOS 9126 1.9831251 0.1288096 1.0000000 2.0000000
WORKLW 05AQ8: DID ANY WORK IN PAST 7 DAYS 9871 1.5097761 0.4999297 1.0000000 2.0000000
EMPSLW 05AQ9: LOOKED FOR WORK IN PAST 7 DAYS 5031 1.9731664 0.1616131 1.0000000 2.0000000
EMPSTYP  O5AQ10A: TYPE OF WORK LOOKED FOR 135 1.2666667 0.6487646 1.0000000 3.0000000
oMoCit 05AQ108: APPLIED TO OMOCI? . 135 1.5333333 0.5007457 1.0000000 2.0000000
FAM 05AQ10C: USED FAMILY CONNECTIONS? 135 1.1777778 0.3837495 1.0000000 2.0000000
INTERM 0SAQ10D: USED INTERMEDIARIES? 135 1.2370370 0.4268490 1.0000000 2.0000000
APPLDP O5AQ10E: APPLIED IN PERSON? 135 1.3555556 0.4804641 1.0000000 2.0000000
APPLDW 05AQ10F: APPLIED IN WRITING? 135 1.3629630 0.4826452 1.0000000 2.0000000
OTHERM 05AQ10G: USED OTHER METHODS? 135 1.7259259 0.4477078 1.0000000 2.0000000
EMPNOT 05AQ12: WHY NOT SEEK WORK PAST 7 DAYS? 4897 4.6559118 3.7383591 1.0000000 13.0000000

WORKLY 05AQ13: DID ANY WORK IN PAST 12 MOS? 5032 1.8257154 0.3793917 1.0000000 2.0000000

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Varlable. Label

OCCMS
OCCMYR
OCCMM
OCCMWK
OCCMWG
EARNU
ocCMSL
OCCSOTH
OCCMHU

CARD TYPE

CLUSTER

HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)

0581Q10A: HOW MUCH RECEIVED?
HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

PERSON 1D ’

0581Q1: MAIN JOB IN PAST 7 DAYS
05B8102: TYPE OF INDUSTRY

05B81Q3: EITHER/BOTH PARENTS DID JOB?
0581Q4: DAYS WORKED IN PAST 7 DAYS
0581Q5: HOURS WORKED PER DAY

-05B81Q6: WEEKS WORKED IN PAST 12 MOS

05B1Q7: SEASONAL JOB?

0581Q8A: YEARS IN THIS JOB

05B1Q8B: MONTHS IN THIS JOB
0581Q8C: WEEKS IN THIS JOB

0581Q9: RECEIVE MONEY FOR THIS JOB?
0581Q10B: TIME OF MONEY RECEIVED
0581Q11: SELF EMPL/FAMILY WORKER?
0581Q12: ANY OTHER JOB PAST 7 DAYS?
0581Q12B: HRS/WK USUALLY WORKED?

Means of FO5Bt ---

101.0000000

59.3437630

5964.73
194946.92
30.3549523
4.7213013
8.9432007
6.2006633
1.2244094
5.0273575
7.2037306
45.2793782
1.8798752
17.2004692
5.0250000
4.2083333
1.5254869
6.3084316
1.1263987
1.9513872
45.7077176

]
26.1519620
2614.23
1720642.79
19.0115044
4.5465047
18.3088804
9.7142862
0.4172360
1.4666263
1.9382429
9.8974782
0.3253613
15.9141358
5.1980258
10.4256338
0.4994017
1.9734079
0.3323326
0.2150826
14.5629291

Minimum

101.0000000
1.0000000
103.0000000
100.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

0

0

0
1.0000000
0

0

0
1.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
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Maximum

101.0000000
100.0000000
10066.00
80000000.00
90.0000000
30.0000000
73.0000000
30.0000000
2.0000000
7.0000000
20.0000000
52.0000000
2.0000000
83.0000000
55.0000000
52.0000000
2.0000000
8.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
91.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
clo CARD TYPE 610 111.0000000 0 111.0000000 111.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 610 24 .8836066 17.8058650 1.0000000 99.0000000
OCCMDIS 05B2Q15: DIST TO WORK-KM 609 8.0344828 24.4904075 0 400.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 610 2521.76 1779.19  103.0000000 9903.00
OCCMOBA  05B2Q21A: AMT OF OTHER MONEY BENEFITS 170 122786.12 136486.21 1082.00 887000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 610 33.4032787 19.1868692 1.0000000 75.0000000
PID PERSON 1D 610 3.2639344 4.3072678 1.0000000 27.0000000
OCCMTYP  0582Q13: WHOM DID YOU WORK FOR? 610 2.1688525 0.9499876 1.0000000 3.0000000
OCCMREL 05B2Q14: EMPL/MANAGER/DIRECTOR RELATIVE? 610 1.9393443 0.2388937 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMHRS 05B2Q16A: HRS TO WORK 60 1.2833333 1.3160247 0 10.0000000
OCCMMIN 05B82Q16B: MINUTES TO WORK 569 16.4094903 11.3054260 1] 50.0000000
OCCMFR 05B2Q17A: HOW OFTEN DO YOU GO TO WORK? 610 1.5065574 0.6125048 0 6.0000000
OCCMFRU 05B2Q17B: UNIT OF TIMES TO WORK 610 3.0655738 0.3998708 3.0000000 8.0000000
OCCMTAX  05B2Q18: TAXES WITH HELD ON MONEY RECD 610 1.3672131 0.4824409 1.0000000 2.0000000
0CCMOB 05B2Q19: OTHER MONEY BENEFIYS RECD? 610 1.7213115 0.4487219 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMOBP  05B2Q20: INCLUDE OTHER MONEY BENEFITS? 170 1.3588235 0.4810723 1.0000000 2.0000000

OCCMOBU  0582Q21B: TIME UNIT OTHR MONEY BENEFITS 170 6.9705882 1.4612407 3.0000000 8.0000000

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Variable Labet N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
cID CARD TYPE 609 121.0000000 0 121.0000000 121.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER ) 609 24 .8965517 17.8176289 1.0000000 99.0000000
Hi0 HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 609 2523.05 1780.37 103.0000000 9903.00
OCCMFDV 05B3Q23A: VALUE OF PAYMENT FOOD 30 3946.33 8044 .88 100.0000000 30000.00
OCCMHOV  05B3Q25A: VALUE OF PAYMENT AS HOUSING 140 47365.16 41423.94 1500.00 300000.00
OCCMCLYV 05B3Q27A: VALUE OF PAYMENT AS CLOTHING 48 38643.23 49412.84 400.0000000 250000.00
OCCMTRV  05B3Q29A: VALUE OF PAYMENT AS TRANSPORT 175 12877.38 22177.89 200.0000000 140000.00
OCCMOTHV 05B3Q31A: VALUE OF IN KIND PAYMENT 26 161753.92 388920.76 350.0000000 1947200.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 609 33.3957307 19.2017350 1.0000000 75.0000000
PID PERSON ID 609 3.2660099 4.3105032 1.0000000 27.0000000
OCCMFD 0583Q22: FOOD PAYMENT FOR WORK? 609 1.9507389 0.2165905 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMFDU  05B83Q238B: TIME OF PAYMENT FOOD 30 3.6000000 1.1626367 3.0000000 8.0000000
OCCMHO 05B3Q24: PAYMENT AS HOUSING FOR WORK? 609 1.7684729 0.4221551 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMHOU  05B3Q25B: TIME OF PAYMENT AS HOUSING 140 5.0000000 0  5.0000000 5.0000000
oCcCMCL 0583026: PAYMENT AS CLOTHING FOR WORK? 609 1.9146141 0.2796848 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMCLU  05B3Q27B: TIME OF PAYMENT AS CLOTHING 52 7.5000000 1.2445962 3.0000000 8.0000000

OCCMTR 0583Q28: PAYMENT AS TRANSPORT FOR WORK? 609 1.7110016 0.4536698 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMTRU  05B3Q29B: TIME OF PAYMENT AS TRANSPORT 176 4.7954545 0.7116836 3.0000000 8.0000000 .
OCCMOTH  05B83Q30: OTHER IN KIND PAYMENT? 609 1.9573071 0.2023301 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMOTHU 05B3Q31B: TIME UNIT OF IN KIND PAYMENT 26 6.2692308 1.5377306 4.0000000 8.0000000

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
ciD CARD TYPE ’ 609 131.0000000 0 131.0000000 131.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 609 264 .8965517 17.8176289 1.0000000 99.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 609 2523.05 1780.37 103.0000000 9903.00
NWORK 0584Q32: NO OF WORKERS AT JOB 592 149.1013514 501.9323269 1.0000000 6000.00
ToOLV 0584Q42: VALUE OF THE OWNED TOOLS USED 58 201997.41 569336.56 200.0000000 3492000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 609 33.3957307 19.2017350 1.0000000 75.0000000
PID PERSON ID 609 3.2660099 4.3105032 1.0000000 27.0000000
UNION 0584Q33: A UNION AT WORK? 609 1.4794745 0.4999892 1.0000000 2.0000000
SMIG 05B4Q34: WAGES SUBJECT TO SMIG? 608 1.4407895 0.4968905 1.0000000 2.0000000
CONTR 05B4Q35: SIGN A CONTRACT SPEC WAGES? 609 1.6338259 0.4821539 1.0000000 2.0000000
HOLIDAYS 0584Q36: ANY PAID HOLIDAYS? 609 1.3990148 0.4900984 1.0000000 2.0000000
SICKLY 05B84Q37: ANY PAID SICK LEAVE? 609 1.4729064 0.4996758 1.0000000 2.0000000
PENSION 05B4Q38: RECEIVE RETIREMENT PENSION? 609 1.5353038 0.4991621 1.0000000 2.0000000
MEDICARE 05B4Q39: FREE OR SUBS MED CARE? 609 1.5303777 0.4994866 1.0000000 2.0000000
SOCSEC 05B4Q40: ANY SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS? 609 1.7208539 0.4489483 1.0000000 2.0000000

OWNTOOL  05B4Q41: USE ANY OWNED TOOLS AT WORK? 609 1.9047619 0.2937848 1.0000000 2.0000000
occoLw 05B4Q43: OTHER WORK IN PAST 7 DAYS? 609 1.9490969 0.2199806 1.0000000 2.0000000

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Variable Label

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

OCCSYR
OCCSM

0CCSWK
OCCSWG
SEARNU
occssL
0CCso

OEARNU

CARD TYPE

CLUSTER

HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)

05C1Q9A: HOW MUCH RECEIVED?
05C1Q12A: TOTAL EARNS RECD OTHER JOBS
HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

PERSON 1D

05C1Q1: SECOND JOB IN PAST 7 DAYS
05C1Q2: TYPE OF INDUSTRY

05C1Q3: DAYS WORKED IN PAST 7 DAYS
05C1Q4: HOURS WORKED PER DAY
05C1Q5: WEEKS WORKED IN PAST 12 MOS
05C1a6: SEASONAL JOB?

05C1Q7A: YEARS IN THIS JOB

05C1Q78: MONTHS IN THIS JOB
05C1Q7C: WEEKS IN THIS JOB

05C108: RECEIVE MONEY FOR THIS JOB?
98: TIME OF MONEY RECEIVED

05C1010: SELF EMPL/FAMILY WORKER?
05C1Q11: ANY OTHER JOB IN PAST 7 DAYS?
05€1Q12B: UNIT OF OTHER EARNS

Means of FO5C1 ---

141.0000000
60.6877637
6099.83
58433.76
15225.00
31.0506329
3.2278481
10.6118143
15.1434599
3.6033755
5.1694915
42.1737288
1.7192982
11.4890830
4.0000000
- 2.5000000
1.2869198
4.7514793
1.0295359
1.9913043
5.5000000

Std Dev

0
23.2989865
2328.03
224497.08
20895.01
20.4024542
3.8793763
14.2526071
11.3926683
2.4257773

2.7298354 .

14.2822427
0.4533363
12.2236510
2.4748737
0.7071068
0.4532811
1.9844067
0.1696613
0.0930467
3.5355339
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Minimum

141.0000000
3.0000000
351.0000000
200.0000000
450.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

0

1.0000000
2.0000000
1.0000000
3.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
3.0000000

Maximum

141.0000000
100.0000000
10030.00
2600000.00
30000.00
90.0000000
22.0000000
73.0000000
30.0000000
7.0000000
13.0000000
52.0000000
2.0000000
60.0000000
10.0000000
3.0000000
2.0000000
8.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
8.0000000

.............................................................................................................
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
cIb CARD TYPE 7 151.0000000 0 151.0000000 151.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 7 29.5714286 23.9155259 7.0000000 69.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 7 2990.86 2392.41 753.0000000 6924.00
0CCSOBA 05C2Q16A: AMT OF OTHER MONEY BENEFITS 0 . . . -
OCCSTLSV 05C2Q18: VALUE OF OWNED TOOL USED 0 . . . .
EARNOMW 05C2020A: TOTAL VALUE RECD OTHER WORK 0 . . . .
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 7 33.7142857 23.5493403 7.0000000 64.0000000
PID PERSON 1D 7 1.0000000 0 1.0000000 1.0000000
OCCSTYP  05C2Q13: WHOM DID YOU WORK FOR? 7 2.5714286 0.7867958 1.0000000 3.0000000
OCCSTAX  05C2Q14: TAXES WITH HMELD ON MONEY RECD 7 1.7142857 0.4879500 1.0000000 2.0000000
0CCSO0B 05C2Q15: OTHER MONEY BENEFITS RECD? 7 2.0000000 0 2.0000000 2.0000000
0CCSOBU 05C2Q16B: TIME UNIT FOR PAYMENT 0 . . . N
OCCSTLS 05C2Q17: USED OWN TOOLS FOR WORK? 7 2.0000000 0 2.0000000 2.0000000
OWLW 05C2Q19: ANY OTHER WORK IN PAST 7 DAYS? 7 0 2.0000000 2.0000000
EARNOWU 05C2Q20B: TIME OF OTHER EARNS RECD 0 .

2.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
cIo CARD TYPE 4830 161.0000000 0 161.0000000 161.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 4830 59.3666667 26.1532338 1.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 4830 5967.03 2614.37 103.0000000 10066.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 4830 30.3602484 19.0069097 1.0000000 90.0000000
PID PERSON 1D 4830 4.7221532 4.5492890 1.0000000 30.0000000
LOOKAW 05DQ1: LOOKED ADDIT WORK IN PAST 7 DAYS? 4830 1.9973085 0.0518153 1.0000000 2.0000000
AWOMOC! 05DQ2A: APPLIED TO OMOCI? 13 1.7692308 0.4385290 1.0000000 2.0000000
AWFAM 05DQ2B: USED FAMILY CONNECTIONS? 13 1.5384615 0.5188745 1.0000000 2.0000000
AWINTERN 05DQ2C: USED INTERMEDIARIES? 13 1.6153846 0.5063697 1.0000000 2.0000000
AWAPPLDP 05DQ2D: APPLIED IN PERSON? 13 1.6153846 0.5063697 1.0000000 2.0000000
AWAPPLDW OSDQ2E: APPLIED IN WRITING? 13 1.7692308 0.4385290 1.0000000 2.0000000
AWOTHERN O5DQ2F: USED OTHER METHODS? 13 1.9230769 0.2773501 1.0000000 2.0000000
AWNOT 05DQ3: Y NOT LOOK FOR WORK PAST 7 DAYS? 4817 2.6283994 1.9958863 1.0000000 8.0000000
REPWRKLM 05DQ4: D FOR REP WORK IN PAST 7 DAYS? 4830 1.9946170 0.0731789 1.0000000 2.0000000
REPTYP 05DQ5A: REP WORK INDEP/EMPLOYEE 25 2.2400000 0.4358899 2.0000000 3.0000000
REPSEC 05DQ5B: REP WORK PRIVE/PUBLIC 24 2.0000000 0.8340577 1.0000000 3.0000000

REPAGRI  05DQ5C: REP WORK AGRI/NON AGRI 24 2.1250000 0.5366968 -1.0000000 3.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
(4] CARD TYPE 5715 171.0000000 0 171.0000000 171.0000000
cLusT CLUSTER 5715 59.3669291 25.8067234 1.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 5715 5967.35 2579.50 103.0000000 10066.00
EARNY 0SE1Q11A: HOW MUCH RECEIVED? 362 260983.40 1247531.73 25.0000000 22000000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 5715 30.6540682 19.0818250 1.0000000 90.0000000
PID PERSON 1D 5715 4.7289589 4.5100354 1.0000000 30.0000000
OCCMY 05E1Q1: MAIN JOB IN PAST 12 MOS 5712 8.6381303 18.0680682 1.0000000 73.0000000
INDMY OSE1Q2: TYPE OF INDUSTRY 5712 5.9429272 9.5281187 1.0000000 30.0000000
OCCMSWK  05E1Q3: SAME AS JOB IN PAST 7 DAYS? 5715 1.3223097 0.7332669 1.0000000 3.0000000
OCCMYP 05E1Q4: EITHER/BOTH PARENTS DID JOB? 912 1.1885965 0.3914024 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMYW 05E1Q7: WEEKS WORKED IN PAST 12 MOS 912 34.4067982 13.3336018 1.0000000 $2.0000000
OCCMYS 0S5E1Q8: SEASONAL JOB? 459 1.8366013 0.3701325 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMYD 05E1Q5: DAYS WORKED PER WEEK 912 5.1447368 1.3647976 1.0000000 7.0000000
OCCMYH 05E1Q6: HOURS WORKED PER DAY 912 6.7817982 1.9537961 1.0000000 18.0000000
OCCMYY OSE1Q9A: YEARS IN THIS JOB 887 16.5490417 15.8589158 0 70.0000000
OCCMYM OSE1Q9B: MONTHS IN THIS JOB 32 4.5937500 2.3808290 1.0000000 9.0000000
OCCMYWK  OS5E1Q9C: WEEKS IN THIS JOB 3 2.0000000 1.0000000 1.0000000 3.0000000
OCCMYWG  O5E1Q10: RECEIVE MONEY FOR THI1S JOB? 912 1.6030702 0.4895297 1.0000000 2.0000000

EARNYU 05E1Q118: TIME UNIT OF MONEY RECEIVED 362 6.4530387 1.9535476 3.0000000 8.0000000
OCCMYSL  05E1Q12: SELF EMPL/FAMILY WORKER? 912 1.0997807 0.2998718 1.0000000 2.0000000

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Variable Label } N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
cID CARD TYPE 91 181.0000000 0 181.0000000 181.0000000
CcLUST CLUSTER 91 28.4285714 23.0632670 2.0000000 99.0000000
OCCMYDIS O05E2Q15: DIST TO WORK-KM 89 21.7191011 64.4897787 0 350.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 91 2878.99 2301.51 228.0000000 9913.00
OCCMYOBA O05E2Q21A: AMT OF OTHER BENEFITS 20 89924.85 58032.65 10000.00 200000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 91 -36.1318681 18.2618052 1.0000000 64.0000000
PID PERSON ID 91 2.8901099 3.4008187 1.0000000 17.0000000
OCCMYTYP 05E2Q13: WHOM DID YOU WORK FOR? 91 2.2637363 0.9169414 1.0000000 3.0000000
OCCMYREL 05E2Q14: EMPL/MANAGER/DIRECTOR RELATIVE? 91 1.9670330 0.1795395 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMYHRS O05E2Q16A: HRS TO WORK 13 4.3846154 7.8372876 1.0000000 30.0000000
OCCMYMIN O05E2Q16B: MINUTES TO WORK 82 20.4024390 13.0883604 . 2.0000000 50.0000000
OCCMYFR 05E2Q17A: HOW OFTEN DO YOU GO TO WORK? 91 1.4175824 0.4958928 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMYFRU 05E2Q17B: UNIT OF TIMES TO WORK 91 3.1978022 0.7777429 3.0000000 8.0000000
OCCMYTAX 05E2Q18: TAXES WITH HELD ON MONEY RECD 91 1.4395604 0.4990834 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMYOB 05E2Q19: OTHER MONEY BENEFITS RECD? 91 1.7802198 0.4163919 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMYOBP 05E2Q20: EARNNGS INCLUDE OTHER BENEFITS? 20 - 1.3000000 0.4701623 1.0000000 2.0000000

OCCMYOBU 0S5E2Q21B: TIME UNIT FOR OTHER BENEFITS 20 7.3000000 1.2607433 5.0000000 8.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Kinimum Max i mum
CID CARD TYPE 91 191.0000000 0 191.0000000 191.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 91 28.4285714 23.0632670 2.0000000 99.0000000
HI1D HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NR) L4 2878.99 2301.51 228.0000000 9913.00
OCCMYFDV 05E3Q23A: VALUE OF FOOD PAYMENT 6 416.6666667 132.9160136 200.0000000 500.0000000
OCCMYHOV 05E3Q25A: VALUE OF PAYMENT AS HOUSING 15 43800.00 27735.87 16060.060 110000.00
OCCMYCLV O05E3Q27A: VALUE OF PAYMENT AS CLOTHING 5 9500.00 11958.26 1000.00 30000.00
OCCMYTRV 05E3Q29A: VALUE OF PAYMENT AS TRANSPORT 20 8005.00 11061.70 450.0000000 50000.00
OCMYOTHV O05E3Q31A: VALUE OF IN-KIND PAYMENT 2 22540.00 31763.24 80.0000000 45000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 91 36.1318681 18.2618052 1.0000000 64.0000000
PID PERSON 1D 91 2.8901099 3.4008187 1.0000000 17.0000000
OCCMYFD  05E3Q22: PAYMENT IN-FOOD FOR WORK? 91 1.9340659 0.2495417 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMYFDU 05E3Q23B: TIME OF PAYMENT FOOD 6 3.3333333 0.8164966 3.0000000 5.0000000
OCCMYHO 05E3Q24: PAYMENT AS HOUSING FOR WORK? 91 1.8351648 0.3730873 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMYHOU OS5E3Q25B: TIME OF PAYMENT AS HOUSING 15 5.0000000 0 5.0000000 5.0000000
OCCMYCL 0S5E3Q26: PAYMENT AS CLOTHING FOR WORK? 91 1.9340659 0.2495417 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMYCLU O05E3Q278: TIME OF PAYMENT AS CLOTHING 6 8.0000000 0 8.0000000 8.0000000
OCCMYTR 05E3Q28: PAYMENT AS TRANSPORT FOR WORK? 91 1.7802198 0.4163919 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMYTRU OSE3Q029B: TIME OF PAYMENT AS TRANSPORT 20 4.7000000 0.7326951 3.0000000 5.0000000
OCMYOTH 05E3Q30: OTHER IN KIND-PAYMENT? 91 1.9780220 0.1474240 1.0000000 2.0000000

OCMYOTHU O05E3Q31B: TIME UNIT OF IN-KIND PAYMENT 2 6.5000000 2.1213203 5.0000000 8.0000000

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Varijable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
cio CARD TYPE 91 201.0000000 0 201.0000000 201.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 91 28.4285714 23.0632670 2.0000000 99.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUSTER,NH) 91 2878.99 2301.51 228.0000000 9913.00
NWORKY 05E4Q32: NO OF WORKERS AT JOB 88 99.1590909 232.1599670 1.0000000 1500.00
TOoOLVY 05E4Q42: VALUE OF THE OWNED TOOLS USED 12 88154.17 142563.75 4850.00 500000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 91 36.1318681 18.2618052 1.0000000 64.0000000
PID PERSON 1D 91 2.8901099 3.4008187 1.0000000 17.0000000
UNIONY O5E4Q33: A UNION AT WORK? 91 1.4835165 0.5024968 1.0000000 2.0000000
SMIGY 05E4Q34: WAGES SUBJECT TO. SMIG? 91 1.5054945 0.5027397 1.0000000 2.0000000
CONTRY O5E4Q35: SIGN A CONTRACT SPEC WAGES? 91 1.6923077 0.4640955 1.0000000 2.0000000
HOLIDAYY O05E4Q36: ANY PAID HOLIDAYS? o1 1.4835165 0.5024968 1.0000000 2.0000000
SICKLVY  O5E4Q37: ANY PAID SICK LEAVE? 91 1.5494505 0.5003052 1.0000000 2.0000000
PENSIONY 05E4Q38: RECEIVE RETIREMENT PENSION? 91 1.6043956 0.4916892 1.0000000 2.0000000
MEDICARY O05E4Q39: FREE OR SUBS MED CARE? 91 1.6043956 0.4916892 1.0000000 2.0000000
SOCSECY  05E4Q40: ANY SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS? 91 1.6703297 0.4726978 1.0000000 2.0000000

OWNTOOLY O05E4Q41: USE ANY OWNED TOOLS AT WORK? 91 1.8681319 0.3402219 1.0000000 2.0000000

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



--- Means of FOS5F --- 16:34 Wednesday, October 19, 1994 31

Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
cip CARD TYPE 5716 211.0000000 0 211.0000000 211.0000000
cLusT CLUSTER 5716 59.3595171 25.8105494 1.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 5716 5966.61 2579.88 103.0000000 10066.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 5716 30.6553534 19.0804029 1.0000000 90.0000000
PID PERSON 1ID 5716 4.7283065 4.5099105 1.0000000 30.0000000
pJoB 05FQ1: WHAT DID YOU DO PREVIOUS TO JOB? 5715 2.5888014 0.6685185 1.0000000 3.0000000
PROCCM 05FQ2: PREVIOUS OCCUPATION 585 31.3777778 24.3275138 1.0000000 73.0000000
PRINDM 05FQ3: PREVIOUS INDUSTRY 585 15.2051282 9.5898227 1.0000000 30.0000000
OCCMPSL 05FQ4: SELF EMPL/FAMILY WORKER PREV JOB 585 1.5572650 0.4971350 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCMPYR OSFQ5A: YEARS IN PREVIOUS JOB 561 8.8199643 8.5968034 0 54.0000000
OCCMPMO  OS5FQ5B: MONTHS IN PREVIOUS JOB 36 4.9444444 2.4835970 1.0000000 9.0000000

occsLy O05FQ6: ANY OTHER WORK IN PAST 12 MOS? 5715 1.9251094 0.2645642 1.0000000 3.0000000

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



-« Means of FO05G1 --- 16:34 Wednesday, October 19, 1994 32

Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
cio CARD TYPE . 431 221.0000000 0 221.0000000 221.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 431 60.3665893 22.6034613 3.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 431 6065.75 2258.81 350.0000000 10053.00
EARNYS 05G1Q10A: HOW MUCH MONEY RECEIVED? 97 140383.61 372730.73 150.0000000 2064400.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 431 29.0951276 19.3898259 1.0000000 90.0000000
[41)] PERSON 1D 431 3.3341067 3.7738046 1.0000000 23.0000000
occsy 05G1Q1: OCCUPATION SEC JOBS 12 MOS 431 9.4245940 12.7049980 1.0000000 73.0000000
INDSY 0561Q2: TYPE OF INDUSTRY 431 12.8213457 11.4985584 1.0000000 30.0000000
0CCSSWK 05G103: SAME AS EITHER JOB PAST 7 DAYS? 431 2.2946636 0.6604750 1.0000000 © 3.0000000
ocesyw 0561062 WEEKS WORKED IN PAST 12 MOS 176 23.5852273 14.0734241 1.0000000 52.0000000
0CcCsYs 05G61Q7: SEASONAL JOB? 137 1.6569343 0.4764754 1.0000000 2.0000000
0CcCcsSYD 05G1Q4: DAYS WORKED PER WEEK 176 4.3011364 2.2052402 1.0000000 7.0000000
OCCSYH 05G1Q5: HOURS WORKED PER DAY’ 176 6.1420455 2.3120169 1.0000000 12.0000000
ocesyy 05G1Q8A: YEARS IN THIS JOB 163 10.2515337 11.2515259 0 58.0000000
OCCSYM 05G1Q8B: MONTHS IN THIS JOB 16 5.2500000 2.4899799 2.0000000 9.0000000
OCCSYWK  05G1Q8C: WEEKS IN THIS JOB 2 18.5000000 23.3345238 2.0000000 35.0000000
OCCSYHWG 05G1Q9: RECEIVE MONEY FOR THIS JOB? 176 1.4488636 0.4987973 1.0000000 2.0000000
EARNYSU 05G1Q10B: TIME OF MONEY RECD 97 5.6804124 2.1532262 3.0000000 8.0000000

OCCSYSL  05G1Q11: SELF EMPL/FAMILY WORKER? 176 1.1477273 0.3558418 1.0000000 2.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
CID CARD TYPE 432 231.0000000 0 231.0000000 231.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 432 60.2546296 22.6968313 3.0000000 100.0000000
RID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 432 6054.59 2268.08 350.0000000 10053.00
OCCSYIKV 05G2Q15A: VALUE OF IN-KIND BENEFITS 3 11716.67 10324.28 150.0000000 20000.00
OCCSYTLV 05G2Q17: VALUE OF OWN TOOLS USED 5 5100.00 5714.89 1000.00 15000.00
OCCSYOWV 05G2Q19A: EARNINGS FOR ALL OTHER WORK 13 106111.54 123781.10 0 384000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 432 29.1273148 19.3788699 1.0000000 90.0000000
PID PERSON 1D 430 3.3395349 3.7765156 1.0000000 23.0000000
OCCSYTYP 05G2Q12: WHOM DID YOU WORK FOR? 26 2.9615385 0.1961161 2.0000000 3.0000000
OCCSYTAX 05G2Q13: TAX WITH HELD? 26 1.9230769 0.2717465 1.0000000 2.0000000
0CCSYIK 05G2Q14: IN-KIND BENEFITS RECD? 26 1.8846154 0.3258126 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCSYIKU 05G2Q158: TIME UNIT FOR IN-KIND BENEFITS 3 5.3333333 2.5166115 3.0000000 8.0000000
OCCSYTLS 05G2Q16: OWN TOOLS USED? 26 1.8076923 0.4019185 1.0000000 2.0000000

OCCSYOM  05G2Q18: DID OTHER WORK IN PAST 12 MOS? 432 1.9699074 0.17104602 1.0000000 2.0000000
OCCSYOWU 05G2Q19B: TIME UNIT EARNINGS OTHER WORK 13 7.3846154 1.5566236 3.0000000 8.0000000

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Minimum
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Maximum

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NOCCLY
LOOKWLY
NNOCCLY
WNOCCLY
NOCCS

CARD TY
CLUSTER

PE

HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)
HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

PERSON
05HQ1:
05HQ2:
05HQ3:
05HQ4:
05HQS:
05HQ6:
05HQ7:
05HQ8:

10

WORK AT HOME IN PAST 7 DAYS?
DAYS WORKED IN PAST 7 DAYS
HOURS WORKED PER DAY

PERIOD W/0 WORK IN PAST 12 MOS?
LOOKED FOR WORK IN PAST 12 MOS?
NO OF TIMES NO WORK PAST 12 MOS
TOTAL WEEKS NO WORK PAST 12 MOS
LOST WORK DUE TO AGRI SEASON?

241.0000000
50.0938006
5040.73
31.3508914
5.6462723
1.3531199
5.8852177
3.1222988
1.7745267
1.9772727
1.0061350
43.5644172
1.9938650

27.9048725
2788.97
18.9995242
4.7300630
0.4779638
2.0421887
1.8660502
0.4179536
0.1490431
1.8905122
15.9834161
0.0783260

241.0000000

1.0000000
103.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000008
1.0000000
1.0000008

0
1.0000000

241.0000000
100.0000000
10066.00
90.0000000
40.0000000
2.0000000
7.0000000
12.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
12.0000000
52.0000000
2.0000000

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
cib CARD TYPE 6699 251.0000000 0 251.0000000 251.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 6699 50.3694581 28.3724709 1.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD 1D (CLUST,NH) 6699 5068.38 2835.84 103.0000000 10066.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 6699 31.4306613 19.0626748 1.0000000 90.0000000
PID PERSON 1D 6699 4.8192268 4.6338313 1.0000000 40.0000000
BIRTHR 06Q1: BORN IN PRESENT PLACE OF RES? 6698 1.4447596 0.4969762 1.0000000 2.0000000
LIVELS 06Q2: LIVED ANYWHERE ELSE? 3719 1.6224792 0.4848320 1.0000000 2.0000000
BIRTYP 06Q3: BIRTH PLACE - TYPE 2980 2.8550336 1.0716798 1.0000000 6.0000000
BIRYRS 06Q4: AGE WHEN FIRST MOVED 4378 15.2231613 8.2043104 0 75.0000000
BIRRES 06Q5: REASON FOR MOVE 4383 2.2089893 1.1531084 1.0000000 4.0000000
YRSRES 06Q6A: YEARS LIVED IN PRESENT RES 4098 13.3357735 12.6296834 0 80.0000000
MOSRES 06Q6B: MONTHS LIVED IN PRESENT RES 511 5.0273973 2.4008236 0 11.0000000
WHYMOV 06Q7: WHY MOVE TO PRESENT RES? 4383 1.8567191 1.1039140 1.0000000 4.0000000
DEPTMOV  06Q8: CAME FROM DEPT/COUNTRY 4383 21.0011408 16.4103792 1.0000000 57.0000000
PRETYP 06Q9: TYP OF PREV PLACE OF RES 4383 2.2039699 1.2026188 1.0000000 5.0000000

NCHRES 06Q10: NO OF TIMES CHANGED RES 4379 3.1925097 2.6520769 1.0000000 44.0000000



Std Dev
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----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Varfable Label N
CcID CARD TYPE 1601
CLUST CLUSTER 1601
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 1601
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1601
RID RESPONDENT 1D 1601
" FARMSE 07Q1: ANY FARM SELF-EMPL? 1601
IDFARM 07Q2: ID OF PERSON W/FARM INFO 1020
BUSSE 07Q3: ANY BUSINESS SELF-EMP? 1601
BUS1 07Q4A: 1 TYPE OF BUSINESS 546
8ID1 07Q5A: ID OF PERSON WITH INFO ON BUS-1 546
BUS2 07Q4B: 1! TYPE OF BUSINESS 148
BID2 07Q58: ID OF PERSON WITH INFO ON BUS-11 148
BUS3 07Q4C: 111 TYPE OF BUSINESS 55
BID3 07Q5C: 1D OF PERSON WITH INFO ON BUS-I11} 55
BUSS 07Q4D: IV TYPE OF BUSINESS 20
B1D4 07Q50: ID OF PERSON WITH INFO ON BUS-1V 20
BUSS 07Q4E: V TYPE OF BUSINESS 9
BIDS 07Q5E: ID OF PERSON WITH INFO ON BUS-V 9
BUSM3 07Q6: MORE THAN 3 BUSINESSES? 545
BUSI 07Q7A: ORDER OF MOST IMPORTANT BUS 20
BUSII 07Q78: ORDER SECOND MOST IMPORTANT BUS 20_
BUSIII 07Q7C: ORDER THIRD MOST IMPORTANT BUS 20
KID 07Q8: 1D OF PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR FOOD 1600
[} 1] 07Q9: 1D OF PERSON RESP FOR OTHR EXP/INC 1600
wID 07Q10: ID OF SELECTED FERTILE FEMALE 1496

261.0000000
50.4697064
5078.83
31.8594628
1.2211118
1.3628982
1.2186275
1.6589631
22.0622711
2.4688645
22.7229730
4.1216216
23.3818182
6.5090909
24.7000000
9.9500000
23.0000000
12.3333333
1.9633028
1.3000000
2.4500000
3.2500000
2.6193750
1.0825000
3.9458556

28.8915081
2888.53
19.0304916
2.2377062
0.4809861
1.2664021
0.4742058
7.2456102
2.6846388
6.0562229
3.1813774
5.6584611

" 4.2898361

1.5927467
4.5011694
7.5498344
5.8523500
0.1881902
0.6569467
1.0500627
0.8506963
2.1429815
0.6459137
3.3161825

Minimum Maximum
261.0000000 261.0000000
1.0000000 100.0000000
103.0000000 10066.00
1.0000000 90.0000000
1.0000000 81.0000000
1.0000000 2.0000000
1.0000000 20.0000000
1.0000000 2.0000000
1.0000000 30.0000000
1.0000000 21.0000000
5.0000000 30.0000000
1.0000000 18.0000000
6.0000000 30.0000000
1.0000000 19.0000000
22.0000000 30.0000000
2.0000000 18.0000000
6.0000000 30.0000000
3.0000000 21.0000000
1.0000000 2.0000000
1.0000000 3.0000000
1.0000000 5.0000000
2.0000000 5.0000000
1.0000000 26.0000000
1.0000000 17.0000000
1.0000000 19.0000000
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Varisble Label N Mean std Dev Minimum Maximum
cib CARD TYPE 1597 271.0000000 0 271.0000000 271.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER . 1597 50.5309956 28.8861272 1.0000000 100.0000000
AREA 08Q1: SQUARE METER 1597 67.9135880 62.8233195 5.0000000 1072.00
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 1597 5084.95 2887.96 103.0000000 10066.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1597 31.8497182 19.0169416 1.0000000  90.0000000
HOWM 0802: INSIDE/OUTSIDE MEASURE? 1597 1.7758297 0.4260819 1.0000000 5.0000000
WALLS 08Q3: MATERIAL OF WALLS 1597 &.1715717 2.5990394 1.0000000 8.0000000
FLOOR 08Q4: MATERIAL OF FLOOR 1597 3.5378835 1.3671215 1.0000000 7.0000000
ROOF 08Q5: MATERIAL OF ROOF 1597 3.6180338 1.4028705 1.0000000 7.0000000

WINDOW 08aé: WINDOWS FITTED WITH 1597 3.3700689 1.3344973 1.0000000 6.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
cIip CARD TYPE 1019  281.0000000 0 281.0000000 281.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 1019 65.7222767 21.3257641 3.0000000 100.0000000
HI1D HOUSEHOLD 1D (CLUST,NH) 1019 6603.51 2132.12 350.0000000 10066.00
LANDC 09A1Q2: LAND CULTIVATED-HECTARES " 1018 8.5815324 8.6080233 0 138.0000000
LANDA 09A1Q3: LAND AVAILABLE-HECTARES 1018 5.7642436 13.1713396 0 300.0000000
LANDDS 09A1Q4: LAND PART OF DEV SCHEME-HECTARES 1018 0.1797642 3.2888033 0 100.0000000
LANDCOOP 09A1Q5: LAND PART OF CO-OP-HECTARES 1018 0.1090373 0.7851228 0 11.0000000
LANDS 09A1Q8: LAND SOLD-HECTARES 1 10.0000000 . 10.0000000 10.0000000
VLANDS 09A1Q9: VALUE OF LAND SOLD 1 355000.00 . 355000.00 355000.00
VLANDC 09A1Q10: VALUE OF LAND USED PAST 12 MOS 1014 4519959.75 34639864.93 0 999999990
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1019 31.2865554 18.8718230 1.0000000 90.0000000
IDFARM ID OF PERSON W/FARM INFO : 1019 1.2060844 1.2547443 1.0000000 20.0000000
PERSON PERSON ACTUALLY INTERVIEWED? 1019 1.0088322 0.0936097 1.0000000 2.0000000
AGRI 09A1Q1: DO FARM WORK IN PAST 12 MOS? 1019 1.0107949 0.1033869 1.0000000 2.0000000
SELLAND 09A1Q6: CAN SELL LAND? 1018 1.6129666 0.4873108 1.0000000 2.0000000

SOLDLAND 09A1@7: SOLD LAND IN PAST 12 MOS? YES/NO 394 1.9974619 0.0503793 1.0000000 2.0000000

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Max imum

Variable Label

Clb CARD TYPE

CLUST CLUSTER

HiD HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)

LANDTR 09A2013: HECTARES OF LAND TRANSFERRED
HPLANDU 09A2Q19: HECTARES OF WHICH PAID FOR USE
HLANDREC 09A2Q22: HECTARES OF LAND RECD

LANDUP 09A2Q14: AMOUNT RECD FOR LAND USE
LANDB 09A2Q16: HECTARES OF LAND BOUGHT
VLANDB 09A2Q17: VALUE OF LAND BOUGHT

VPLARDV 09A2Q20: AMOUNT PAID FOR LAND USE

NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

RTRLAND  09A2011: RIGHT TO TRANSFER LAND?

TRLAND 09A2012: TRANSFERRED LAND PAST 12 MOS?
BLAND 09A2015: BOUGHT LAND IN PAST 12 MOS?
PLANDU 09A2018: PAID USE OF LAND PAST 12 MOS?
LANDREC  09A2021: RECD LAND AS GIFT PAST 12 MOS?
HLANDGIV 09A2Q24: HECTARES OF LAND GIVEN AWAY

LANDGIV  09A2Q23: GAVE LAND IN PAST 12 MOS?

292.0000000
65.7770138
6608.99
6.7173913
33.5000000
6.9473684
366921.98
147.2941176
144647.06
81209.00
31.2897839
1.2691552
1.5672043
1.9833006
1.9607073
1.9626719
2.6800000
1.8991354

21.2645088
2125.98
9.9113332
189.1857045
11.2007417
649194.97
593.3999247
164462.45
119962.14
18.8808174
0.4437388
0.4957963
0.1282056
0.1943860
0.1896577
3.1196546
0.3854112

292.0000000
3.0000000
350.0000000

0
1.0000000
0

0

0

6000.00
1000.00
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

292.0000000
100.0000000
10066.00
128.0000000
1200.00
52.0000000
4400000.00
2450.00
600000.00
620860.00
90.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
20.0000000
2.0000000

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Ninimum Maximum
cIo CARD TYPE 7591 301.0000000 0 301.0000000 301.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 7591 66.5240416 19.2307785 3.0000000 100.0000000
HI1D HOUSEHOLD 1D (CLUST,NH) 7591 6684.13 1922.47 350.0000000 10066.00
CROPH 09BQ2: HECTARES HARV IN PAST 12 MOS 7591 1.0193650 2.2378983 . 0 80.0000000
CROPNC 098Q3: HECTARES NOT YET IN PRODUCTION 7591 0.3583191 0.9965270 0 40.0000000
CROPS 09BQ4A: QUANTITY SOLD 7591  214.7892241 1193.32 0 63180.00
CROPSP 09BQS5A: AMOUNT CROP SOLD FOR 2853 10039.47 61685.56 0 2000000.00
CROPKV 09BQ7: VALUE OF CROP KEPT FOR SEED 2742 8935.98 27054.08 30.0000000 800000.00
CROPPV 098Q9: VALUE OF CROP GIVEN.-AS PMT 3427 7342.06 18331.77 2.0000000 400000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 7591 31.7277039 19.1161148 1.0000000 90.0000000
CROP 098Q1: CROP GROWN 7591 15.0899750 7.8177322 1.0000000 27.0000000
CROPSU 098Q4B: UNIT OF QUANTITY SOLD 2852 2.6392006 2.9904406 1.0000000 17.0000000
CROPSPU  09BQ5B: UNIT FOR AMOUNT SOLD - 2852 5.1458626 6.2118374 1.0000000 17.0000000
CROPK 09BQ6: XEPT PART OF CROP FOR SEED? 6096 1.5503609 0.4974981 1.0000000 2.0000000
CROPP 098Q8: CROP GIVEN AS PAYMENT? 7591 1.5485443 0.4976706 1.0000000 2.0000000
CROPD 098Q10: DOUBLE CROPPED? 7591 1.2961402 0.4565837 1.0000000 2.0000000
CROPD 1 098Q11A: FIRST OTHER CROP 5343 12.9169006 9.0354672 1.0000000 27.0000000

CROPD2 098Q11B: SECOND OTHER CROP 4022 15.7573347 8.3163508 1.0000000 27.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
cip CARD TYPE 2887 311.0000000 0 311.0000000 311.0000000
cLUST CLUSTER 2887 63.3851749 16.8723930 3.0000000 99.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD 1D (CLUST,NH) 2887 6370.56 1686.36 350.0000000 9947.00
CROPTRY1 09CQ3A: PROP TREES TOO YOUNG TO PROD-NUM 2885 0.8128250 4.7450582 0 200.0000000
CROPTRY2 09CQ3B: PROP TREES TOO YOUNG TO PROD-DEN 2885 1.7487002 10.1847498 0 300.0000000
CROPTRF1 09CQ4A: PROP TREES IN FULL PROD-NUM 2885 1.4821490 4.9710790 0 200.0000000
CROPTRF2 09CQ4B: PROP TREES IN FULL PROD-DEN 2885 2.45644194 10.3796727 0 300.0000000
CROPTRE1 09CQ5A: PROP TREES AT END OF PROD-NUM 2885 0.2866551 3.8102504 0 200.0000000
CROPTRE2 09CQ5B: PROP TREES AT END OF PROD-DEN 2885 0.6662045 6.0708243 0 300.0000000
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 2887 32.0443367 19.2250263 1.0000000 $90.0000000
CROPTR 09CQ2: TREE CROP CODE 2887 9.9470038 10.0176022 0 70.0000000

................................................................................................................
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
cIo CARD TYPE 502 321.0000000 0 321.0000000 321.0000000
cLUST CLUSTER 502 65.2131474 20.2667931 3.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 502 6553.79 2027.36 350.0000000 10034.00
SEEDAMT  09D1AQ3: AMOUNT SPENT IN PAST 12 MOS 502 14675.72 22032.38 0 225000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 502 32.4780876 19.2244469 1.0000000 90.0000000
SEEDCR 09D1AQ2A: CROP CODE 502 17.0398406 4.9587527 1.0000000 26.0000000
SEEDNO 09D1AQ2B: LINE NO OF CROP 502 1.3446215 0.8928419 1.0000000 12.0000000
SEEDHAR  09D1AQ4: HARVESTED FIELDS? 502 1.5418327 0.4987440 1.0000000 2.0000000
SEEDOB 09D1AQ5: WHERE SEED OBTAINED? 502 1.1633466 0.9075043 1.0000000 9.0000000

SEEDOBC ~ 09D1AQ6: OBTAINED ON CREDIT? 502 1.9123506 0.2830664 1.0000000 2.0000000



Variable

Std Dev
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Minimum

Max imum

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FERTANT
NH
FERTCR
FERTNO
FERTHAR
FERTOB
FERTOBC

Label

CARD TYPE

CLUSTER

HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)

09D1BQ9: AMOUNT SPENT IN PAST 12 MOS
HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

09D1BQ8A: CROP CODE

09p18a8B: LINE NO OF CROP

09D18Q10: HARVESTED FIELDS?
09D01BQ11: WHERE FERTILIZER OBTAINED?

09p1BQ12:

OBTAINED ON CREDIT?

228
228
228
228
228
228
228
228
228

331.0000000
75.2719298
7559.08
44669.43
31.8859649
11.0350877
1.1403509
1.3157895
3.9473684
1.4736842

26.2805216
2628.60
73766.93
19.8071134
7.1650520
0.3955077
0.4658522
2.2462582
0.5004056

331.0000000
4.0000000
443.0000000
0

1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

331.0000000
100.0000000
10063.00
584800.00
84.0000000
25.0000000
3.0000000
2.0000000
9.0000000
2.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
cIp CARD TYPE 24 341.0000000 0 341.0000000 341.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 24 80.4166667 29.2142262 8.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 24 8071.29 2919.65 846.0000000 10036.00
MANUANMT 09D1CQ15: AMOUNT SPENT IN PAST 12 MOS 24 62.5000000 306.1862178 0 1500.00
NH . HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 24 29.6250000 20.2029109 1.0000000 65.0000000
MANUCR 09D1CQ14A: CROP CODE r{3 17.5000000 5.6722053 1.0000000 24.0000000
MANUNO 09D1CQ148: LINE NO OF CROP 24 1.4166667 0.6538625 1.0000000 3.0000000
MANUHAR 09D1CQ16: HARVESTED FIELDS? 24 1.5833333 0.5036102 1.0000000 2.0000000

MANUOB 09D1CQ17: WHERE MANURE OBTAINED? 24 4.6666667 4.0718190 1.0000000 9.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
cIo CARD TYPE 381 351.0000000 0 351.0000000 351.0000000
cLusT CLUSTER 381 68.1154856 22.4566787 3.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 381 6844 .88 2245.43 350.0000000 10066.00
INSCAMT  09D2AQ20: AMOUNT SPENT IN PAST 12 MOS 380 10840.72 19086.97 0 235000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 381 33.3307087 20.2564045 1.0000000 90.0000000
INSCCR 09D2AQ19A: CROP CODE 381 6.4776903 7.6214829 1.0000000 27.0000000
INSCNO 09D2AQ19B: LINE NO OF CROP 381 1.0918635 0.2892130 1.0000000 2.0000000
INSCHAR  09D2AQ21: HARVESTED FIELDS? 381 1.1443570 0.3519134 1.0000000 2.0000000
INSCOB 09D2AQ22: WHERE INSECT OBTAINED? 381 2.0236220 1.7702122 1.0000000 9.0000000

INSCOBC  0902AQ23: OBTAINED ON CREDIT? 381 1.9055118 0.2928913 1.0000000 2.0000000



Variable

Label

Std Dev
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Max imum

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TRANNO

CARD TYPE

CLUSTER

HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)

09D2BQ26: AMOUNT SPENT IN PAST 12 MOS
HOUSEHOLD NUMBER '

09D2BQ25A: CROP CODE

0902BQ25B: LINE NO OF CROP

0902BQ27: HOW OBTAINED?

361.0000000
55.7894737
5609.93
20356.58
30.9868421
10.5855263
1.2236842
1.9210526

0
22.9758386
2298.12
46989.03
18.8395058
10.4459784
0.5422222
2.3431634

361.0000000
4.0000000
443.0000003
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

361.0000000
97.0000000
9755.00
300000.00
90.0000000
27.0000000
4.0000000
8.0000000

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
cID CARD TYPE 292 371.0000000 0 371.0000000 371.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER _ 292 62.7397260 17.6812382 4.0000000 97.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 292 6306.31 1766.21 443.0000000 9742.00
CONTAMT  09D2CQ30: AMOUNT SPENT IN PAST 12 MOS 292 8698.94 12867.10 40.0000000 105000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 292 32.3390411 18.7414526 1.0000000 90.0000000
CONTCR 09D2CQ29A: CROP CODE 292 7.8767123 9.9313038 1.0000000 26.0000000
CONTNO 09D2CQ29B: LINE NO OF CROP 292 1.1232877 0.3293315 1.0000000 2.0000000
CONTHAR  09D2CQ31: HARVESTED FIELDS? 292 1.0993151 0.2995980 1.0000000 2.0000000
CONTOB 09D2CQ32: PLACE OBTAINED? 292 1.0890411 0.6727002 1.0000000 9.0000000

CONTOBC  09D2CQ33: OBTAINED ON CREDIT? 292 1.9828767 0.1299535 1.0000000 2.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev . Minimum Max imum
cIp CARD TYPE 5 381.0000000 0 381.0000000 381.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 5 61.2000000 9.3914855 46.0000000 69.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 5 6160.40 949.8790976 4630.00 6990.00
STORAMT  09D3AQ36: AMOUNT SPENT IN PAST 12 MOS 5 10200.00 9782.64 1000.00° 25000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 5 40.4000000 28.1122749 20.0000000 90.0000000
STORCR 09D3AQ35A: CROP CODE 5 5.4000000 8.1731267 1.0000000 20.0000000
STORNO 09D3AQ358: LINE NO OF CROP 5 1.2000000 0.4472136 1.0000000 2.0000000
STOROB 09D3AQ37: HOW OBTAINED? 5 1.0000000 0 1.0000000 1.0000000

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Variable Labetl N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
cib CARD TYPE 1015 391.0000000 0 391.0000000 391.0000000
cLUST CLUSTER 1015 65.8699507 21.2220540 3.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD 1D (CLUST,NH) 1015 6618.28 2121.74 350.0000000 10066.00
CRLABV 09D038Q39: AMT SPENT ON PAID LABOR 597 84467.40 621602.05 1000.00 15000000.00
CROTHY 0903BQ41: AMT OF OTHER PROD EXPENSES 36 88448.06 331130.17 2000.00 2000000.00
CREXLABH 09D3BQ43: HOURS OF EXCHANGE LABOR 262  174.0496183 1852.49 3.0000000 30000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1015 31.2817734 18.9040297 1.0000000 90.0000000

CRLAB 09038038: EXPENSES ON LABOR PAST 12 Mos? 1015 1.4118227 0.4924060 1.0000000 2.0000000
CROTH 0903BQ40: OTHER PROD EXP PAST 12 MOS? 1015 1.9645320 0.1850506 1.0000000 2.0000000
CREXLAB  09D3BQ42: EXCHANGE LABOR IN PAST 12 Mos? 1015 1.7418719 0.4378205 1.0000000 2.0000000

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
cIp CARD TYPE ’ 41 401.0000000 0 401.0000000 401.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER . 41 51.1707317 17.8113762 19.0000000 91.0000000
RID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST, NH) 41 5152.56 1782.74 1957.00 9159.00
SHRCRHEC 09D4AQ46: HECTARES SHARECRP 41 2.7804878 2.0917958 1.0000000 10.0000000
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 41 35.4878049 18.5325686 6.0000000 68.0000000
SHCRCODE 09D4AQ45A: CROP CODE-SHARECRP 41 7.3414634 8.6099064 1.0000000 25.0000000
SHCRNO 09D4AQ45B: LINE NO OF CROP 41 1.2195122 0.4190582 1.0000000 2.0000000
SHRCRP1 09D4AQ4LT7A: PROP HARVEST TO OWNER-NUM 41 1.2926829 0.5587442 1.0000000 3.0000000

SHRCRP2  09D4AQ47B: PROP HARVEST TO OWNER-DEN 41 2.6341463 0.8293400 1.0000000 4.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean std Dev Minimum Maximum
cIip CARD TYPE 389 411.0000000 0 411.0000000 411.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 389 57.1979434 17.7014006 11.0000000 99.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 389 5751.20 1770.86 1148.00 9929.00
SHLCRHEC 09D4BQS0: HECTARES LEASED TO SHARECRP 389 5.4164524 6.6767281 0 80.0000000
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 389 31.4010283 18.7853748 1.0000000 83.0000000
SHLCRCOD 49A: CROP CODE-LEASED TO SHARECRP 389 4.6555270 7.5118190 1.0000000 26.0000000
SHLCRNO  09D4BQ49B: LINE NO OF CROP 389 1.2442159 0.4810842 1.0000000 4.0000000
SHLCRP1 09D4BQ51A: PROP HARVEST TO SHRCRP-NUM 388 1.0412371 0.2348247 1.0000000 3.0000000

SHLCRP2  09D4BQ51B: PROP HARVEST TO SHRCRP-DEN 388 2.6881443 0.5734556 1.0000000 5.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
cID CARD TYPE 1372 421.0000000 0 421.0000000 421.0000000
CLUSY CLUSTER 1372 72.5619534 20.3446191 3.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 1372 7287.44 2034.97 350.0000000 10066.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1372 31.2441691 18.9283112 1.0000000 84.0000000
CRCDHOMC 09D4CQ53A: CROP CODE 1372 19.1384840 3.4787768 1.0000000 26.0000000
CRHOMCNO 09D4CQ53B: LINE NO OF CROP 1372 1.7813411 1.0579153 1.0000000 17.0000000

CRHOMCWK 0904CQ54: WEEKS TD SATISFY HH NEEDS? 1372 28.1793003 18.3608750 1.0000000 54.0000000

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
(4 {1] CARD TYPE 266 431.0000000 0 431.0000000 431.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 266 68.8796992 23.9483840 3.0000000 100.0000000
CRAECONR 09D5058: REASON FOR CONSULTATION? 266 3.2105263 1.6347760 1.0000000 5.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 266 6920.20 2393.73  350.0000000 10055.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 266 32.2330827 19.1533581 1.0000000 84.0000000
CRCDAE 09D5Q56A: CROP CODE 266 8.2067669 7.7224563 1.0000000 27.0000000
CRAENO 09D5Q56B: LINE NO OF CROP 266 1.1729323 0.4516014 1.0000000 4.0000000

CRAECON 0905Q57: EXT CONTACTS PAST 12 MOS? 266 5.2894737 7.2831443 1.0000000 52.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
cIo CARD TYPE 307 441.0000000 0 441.0000000 441.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 307 67.0781759 15.7442929 19.0000000 100.0000000
PRCDSAL 09EQ2: PRODUCT CODE FROM CROPS FOR SALE 307 603.7915309 3.0511211 601.0000000 610.0000000
PRSALS 09EQ4A: TIMES PRODUCT SOLD 307 1.9837134 2.6904081 1.0000000 30.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD 1D (CLUST,NH) 307 6739.85 1572.96 1957.00 10005.00
PRSALSA  O09EQS5: AMT RECD FROM SALE EACH TIME 307 3337.96 5167.27 0 40000.00
PRSALEXA O09EQ7: AMT OF EXPEND ON PRODUCTION 109 10879.13 23646.79 50.0000000 180000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 307 32.0293160 19.1753805 1.0000000 90.0000000
PRSALMO O09EQ3: HOW MANY MONTHS MADE PRODUCT 307 6.3224756 4.3570523 1.0000000 12.0000000
PRSALSU  O09EQ4B: UNIT OF TIMES PRODUCT SOLD 307 4.1237785 0.7481926 1.0000000 8.0000000

PRSALEX O09EQ6: EXPENDITURE ON PRODUCTION? YES/NO 307 1.6449511 0.4793094 1.0000000 2.0000000

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Variable Label

HID
LIVSTNV
LIVSTSV
LIVSTBY
LIVSTN
LIVSTSN
LIVSTBN
LIVSTAD
LIVSTE
LIVSTD]
NH
LIVSTCD
LIVSTC
LIVSTS
LIVSTB

CARD TYPE
CLUSTER
HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)

09FQ5: VALUE CURRENTLY OWNED LIVESTOCK

09FQ8: AMT RECD FROM SALES

09FQ11: AMT PAID FOR PURCHASE

09FQ4: NO CURRENTLY OWNED

09FQ7: NUMBER SOLD

09FQ10: NUMBER BOUGHT

09FQ12: NO. BORN/RECD IN PAST 12 MOS
09FQ13: NUMBER EATEN IN PAST 12 MOS
09FQ14: NO. LOST/STOLEN/GIVEN AWAY
HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

09FQ2: CODE-LIVESTOCK IN PAST 12 MOS
09FQ3: RAISING CURRENTLY?

09FQ6: SOLD ANY IN PAST 12 MOS?
O09FQ9: BOUGHT ANY IN PAST 12 MOS?

452.0000000
70.7825357
7109.15
95433.56
29222.85
13860.37
15.0808762
10.6274510
21.0531915
8.4836272
3.5936188
4.5625525
30.8925273
3.4324097
1.0033585
1.6994123
1.8421495

Std Dev

0
19.5864959
1956.59
472065.85
87456.91
35162.42
87.0834834
64.6002281
176.1096138
15.8396224
9.1531008
9.0823076
18.8834159
1.2327155
0.0578797
0.4587062
0.3647540

16:34 Wednesday, October 19, 1994 55

Minimum

452.0000000
4.0000000
443.0000000
300.0000000
600.0000000
600.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

0

0

0

1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

Maximum

452.0000000
100.0000000
10063.00
12000000.00
1000000.00
418000.00
2500.00
1000.00
2200.00
354.0000000
150.0000000
100.0000000
90.0000000
8.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Std Dev
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Minimum Maximum

Variable Label i N
cID CARD TYPE 21
CLUST CLUSTER 21
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 21
ANPRSALV 09GQ3: AMT RECD FROM SALE PAST 12 MOS 21
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 21

ANPRCD 096GQ2: CODE-ANIMAL PRODUCT SOLD 21

461.0000000
75.2857143
7562.90
23305.95
34.3333333
2.6190476

17.1934373
1718.85
50892.33
23.3844678
0.8047478

461.0000000 461.0000000
47.0000000 100.0000000
4758.00 10055.00
175.0000000 192000.00
1.0000000 81.0000000
1.0000000 3.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
cIp CARD TYPE 676 471.0000000 0 471.0000000 471.0000000
CcLUSY CLUSTER 676 68.8683432 19.3806044 4.0000000 100.0000000
EXLABDYS 09HQ2: DAYS OF EXCHANGE LABOR RECEIVED 0 . . . .
HID HOUSEHROLD ID (CLUST,NH) 676 6917.96 1936.51 443.0000000 10063.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 676 31.1286982 18.7434059 1.0000000 90.0000000
EXLABLIV O09HQT: EXCHANGED LABOR FOR LIVESTOCK? 676 2.0000000 0 2.0000000 2.0000000
LIVEXAG 09HQ3: CONTACT LIVSTOCK EXT AGENT? 676 1.9763314 0.1521271 1.0000000 2.0000000

LIVEXAGN O09HQ4: NO. OF TIMES CONTACTED 16 8.7500000 9.3843842 1.0000000 30.0000000



Variable

Label

Means of F091 ---

std Dev
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Minimum Maximum

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

EXCDLIVA
NH
EXCOLIV
EXCDLIVO

CARD TYPE

CLUSTER

HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)

091Q2: AMT SPENT ON EACH ITEM/SERVICE
HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

091a1: CODE-EXPEND TO RAISE LIVESTOCK
09103: SOURCE OF ITEM/SERVICE

126

481.0000000
75.3174603
7563.40
56452.82
31.6587302
3.0555556
1.4160000

0
27.9321036
2788.83
190870.67
19.1529268
2.3265616
0.8536827

481.0000000 481.0000000
8.0000000 100.0000000
846.0000000 10063.00
0 1350000.00

2.0000000 65.0000000
1.0000000 10.0000000
1.0000000 5.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
HID HOUSEHOLD 1D (CLUST,NH) ) 1017 6609.39 2129.64 350.0000000 10066.00
cio CARD TYPE 1017 491.0000000 0 491.0000000 491.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 1017 65.7807276 21.3012721 3.0000000 100.0000000
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1017 31.3126844 18.8748616 1.0000000 90.0000000
ToOoL1 09JQ1: NO. OF HOES OWNED 1017 4.9931170 4.1467841 0 50.0000000
TO00L2 09JQ2: NO. OF AXES OWNED 1017 1.8121927 1.2801978 0 13.0000000
ToOL3 09JQ3: NO. OF MACHETES OWNED 1017 4.1779744 3.7280574 0 50.0000000
TOoOLSG 09JQ4: NO. OF PICKS OWNED 1017 1.1386431 1.6904815 0 30.0000000
TOOLS 094Q5: NO. OF SHOVELS OWNED 1017 0.7984267 1.2027190 0 7.0000000
TOOLS 09JQ6: NO. OF WHEELBARROWS OWNED 1017 0.2664700 0.6233534 0 6.0000000



Variable Label

CLUST
EQOWNCN
EQBGHTN
EQSOLDN
HID
EQOWNCV
EQBGHTV
EQSOLDV
EQLSDV
NH
EQCDOWN
EQOWNC
EQBGHT
EQSOLD

CARD TYPE
CLUSTER _

09KQ3: NUMBER OWNED

09KQ6: NUMBER BOUGHT

09KQ9: NUMBER SOLD

HOUSEHOLD 1D (CLUST,NH)

09KQ4: VALUE OF EQUIP OWNED

09KQ7: AMT PAID FOR BUYING EQUIP
09KQ10: VALUE RECD FROM SELLING
09KQ11: AMT RECD LEASING EQUIP (12 MOS)
HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

09Ka1: CODE-FARM EQUIP OWNED

09KQ2: EQUIP CURRENTLY OWNED?
09KQ5: BOUGHT EQUIP IN PAST 12 MOS?
09Ka8: SOLD EQUIP IN PAST 12 MOS?

501.0000000
66.9530201
2.0838926
1.7307692
1.0000000
6725.39
146813.86
53248.08
1500000.00
19840.28
30.0838926
6.4865772
1.0000000
1.9127517
1.9966443

Std Dev

27.3962900
2.6316531
1.0791735

2736.93
539179.20
60644 .81

279032.86
19.1172972
2.2862834
0
0.2826733
0.0579284
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Minimum

501.0000000
4.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

443.0000000

125.0000000

150.0000000

1500000.0g

1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

Max imum

501.0000000
100.0000000
40.0000000
$.0000000
1.0000000
10063.00
8000000.00
200000.00
1500000.00
4800000.00
81.0000000
9.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
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Variable Label - N Mean std Dev Minimum Maximum
cID CARD TYPE 744 512.0000000 0 512.0000000 512.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 744 43.4744624 26.4979624 1.0000000 100.0000000
NPBUSH 10AQ9: NO. OF WORKERS PAID 64 3.9531250 4.8417158 1.0000000 30.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD 1D (CLUST,NH) 744 4377.90 2649.77 105.0000000 10053.00
NWBUS 10AQ7: TOTAL NO. OF WORKERS-PAST 12 MOS 744 1.8293011 2.4021416 0 31.0000000
BSALV 10AQ19: SALES REVENUES SINCE LAST VISIT 602 132515.78 1229556.07 0 25000000.00
BINKPA 10AQ21: VALUE IN-KIND REV SINCE VISIT é 1808.33 1746.54 350.0000000 5000.00
BCONSA 10AQ23: VALUE OF HH CONS SINCE VISIT 310 3218.77 12277.53 50.0000000 200000.00
BSALVLM 10AQ25: TOTAL AMT MADE IN LAST 4 WEEKS 139 120776.26 530881.22 0 6000000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 744 30.4556452 19.0090485 1.0000000 90.0000000
BID 10AQ1A: NUMBER OF ENTERPRISE 744 1.3427419 0.6090400 1.0000000 3.0000000
BUSCD 10AQ1B: CODE OF ENTERPRISE 744 22.3494624 6.9047685 1.0000000 30.0000000
10} 10AQ2: CODE OF BEST-INF PERSON 744 3.1827957 3.3170589 1.0000000 21.0000000
BIDI 10AQ3: WAS THIS PERSON INTERVIEWED? 743 1.0497981 0.2176741 1.0000000 2.0000000
YRSBUS 10AQ4A: YRS BUSINESS IN EXISTENCE 685 9.5211679 10.6567212 0 81.0000000
MOSBUS 10AQ4B: MONTHS BUSINESS IN EXISTENCE 110 3.2545455 2.5787998 0 10.0000000
OWNBUS 10AQ5: OWN ALL OF BUSINESS? 744 1.0120968 0.1093916 1.0000000 2.0000000
POWNBUS  10AQ6: PROP OF BUSINESS OWNED 9 36.6666667 14.7901995 10.0000000 50.0000000
PBUSW 10AQ8: PAID ANY WORKERS IN PAST 12 MOS? 744 1.9139785 0.2805844 1.0000000 2.0000000
UNIONB 10AQ10: UNION IN ENTERPRISE? 12 1.6666667 0.4923660 1.0000000 2.0000000
LEVS 10AQ11: ENTERPRISE GIVE LEAVE? 12 1.6666667 0.4923660 1.0000000 2.0000000
SLEVSB 10AQ12: ENTERPRISE GIVE PAID SICK LEAVE? 12 1.6666667 0.4923660 1.0000000 2.0000000
RETB 10AQ13: ENTERPRISE PAY PENSION? 12 1.7500000 0.4522670 1.0000000 2.0000000
SMIGB 10AQ14: SUBJECT TO MIN WAGE? 12 1.6666667 0.4923660 1.0000000 2.0000000
CONTRB 10AQ15: SIGN CONTRACT AT HIRING? 12 1.5833333 0.5149287 1.0000000 2.0000000
BFIX 10AQ16: ENTERPRISE. OCCUPY FIXED PLACE? 744 1.1639785 0.3705051 1.0000000 2.0000000
BOPRLY 10AQ17: MOS IN OPER IN PAST 12 MOS? 744 9.6666667 3.5267357 0 12.0000000
BOPRLV 10AQ18: ENT OPERATING SINCE LAST VISIT? 309 1.4498382 0.4982844 1.0000000 2.0000000
BINKP 10AQ20: RECD ANY IN-KIND PAYMENT? 605 1.9900826 0.0991729 1.0000000 2.0000000
BCONS 10AQ22: HOUSEHOLD CONSUME GOODS/SERVICE? 605 1.4876033 0.5002599 1.0000000 2.0000000
BSALMOR  10AQ24: SALES COMPARED TO PREV 2 WEEKS? 605 1.6611570 0.4737081 1.0000000 2.0000000
DBOPER 10AQ26: DAYS BUS. IN OPER. SINCE L VISIT 736 12.9578804 6.2973587 1.0000000 28.0000000
BSEXP 10AQ27: SPEND MONEY ON SELF FROM INCOME? 736 1.0978261 0.2972814 1.0000000 2.0000000
BSEXPV 10AQ28A: AMOUNT SPENT ON SELF 664 17832.42 105477.51 30.0000000 1966080.00
BSEXPU 10AQ28B: HOW OFTEN MONEY SPENT ON SELF 664 4.0722892 1.3886689 1.0000000 8.0000000
BNET 10AQ29: NET INCOME FROM BUSINESS? 736 1.1521739 0.3594336 1.0000000 2.0000000
BNETV 10AQ30A: VALUE OF NET INCOME 624 39986.07 517002.17 50.0000000 12779520.00

BNETU 10AQ308: TIME UNIT OF NET INCOME 624 4.3477564 1.3248682 1.0000000 8.0000000
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variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
cIo CARD TYPE 1808 521.0000000 0 521.0000000 521.0000000
CLUSY CLUSTER 1808 38.9242257 25.9347295 1.0000000 100.0000000
#id HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 1808 3922.67 2594.04 105.0000000 10053.00
BEXPEND  10BQ2: AMOUNT OF LAST EXP 1805 184426.66 3116169.87 5.0000000 100000200
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER . 1808 30.2522124 18.7785421 1.0000000 $0.0000000
8id 10BQ1A: NO. OF ENTERPRISE . 1808 1.3191372 0.5964560 1.0000000 3.0000000
BEXPCD 10BQ18: CODE OF BUSINESS EXPEND 1808 6.0967920 3.7164333 1.0000000 13.0000000
BEXPTY 10BQ3A: TIMES PAID 1808 1.4076327 1.1506776 1.0000000 20.0000000
BEXPTU 10BQ3B: UNIT OF TIMES PAID 1808 4.7428097 1.6140306 2.0000000 8.0000000

BEXPSHR  10BQ4: DOES WH/OTHER BUS ALSO BENEFIT? 1315 1.4129278 0.5239908 1.0000000 8.0000000

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
cID CARD TYPE 978 531.0000000 0 531.0000000 531.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 978 45.9856851 26.3825064 1.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 978 4628.35 2638.83 105.0000000 10053.00
BASSETV 10CQ2: PRICE YOU COULD SELL IT FOR? 976 1372062.63 26832029.95 50.0000000 800030000
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 978 29.7862986 18.5591074 1.0000000 90.0000000
BID 10CQ1A: NO. OF ENTERPRISE 978 1.3323108 0.6061768 1.0000000 3.0000000

BASSETCD 10CQiB: CODE OF BUSINESS ASSET 978 15.9233129 1.5670770 14.0000000 18.0000000



variable Label

CLUST
HHEXPCD
HID
HHEXPA
NH

CARD TYPE

CLUSTER

11AQ1: CODE OF HOUSEHOLD EXPENSE
HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)

11AQ2: AMT SPENT SINCE LAST VISIT
HOUSEHOLD NUMBER -

541.0000000
48.7400034
104.4410503
4905.68
2281.65
31.6819976

Std Dev

28.8599347
2.6811474
2885.33
7475.29
18.8715905
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541.0000000

1.0000000
101.0000000
103.0000000

0
. 1.0000000

Maximum

541.0000000
100.0000000
109.0000000
10066.00
230000.00
90.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean std Dev Minimum Maximum
cip CARD TYPE 22217 551.0000000 0 551.0000000 551.0000000
CcLUST CLUSTER . 22217 50.5427375 27.8197356 1.0000000 100.0000000
HHEXPCD  11BQ1: CODE OF HOUSEHOLD EXPENSE 22217  127.6816852 9.1152320 115.0000000 145.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 22217 5086.34 2780.87 103.0000000 10066.00
HHEXPALV 11BQ3: AMT SPENT SINCE LAST VISIT 4642 9932.96 30821.43 15.0000000 729800.00
HHEXPALY 11BQ4: AMT SPENT IN LAST 12 MONTHS 22197 36149.15 176433.16 0 15680000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 22217 32.0678760 18.9977512 1.0000000 90.0000000

HHEXPLV ~ 118Q2: SPENT MONEY SINCE LAST VISIT? 22217 1.7910159 0.4065922 1.0000000 2.0000000



Variable

Label
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Minimum

Maximum

CLUST
GOODCD
HID
GOODCOST
GOODCV
NH
1TEMNO
GOODACQ

CARD TYPE

CLUSTER

11€Q1B: CODE OF GOODS OWNED
HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NHK)

11CQ3: COST AT ACQUISITION
11CQ4: CURRENT VALUE OF THE GOOD
HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

11CatA: 1TEM NUMBER

11CQ2: YEAR GOOD ACQUIRED

561.0000000
39.1934056
206.9247621
3951.40
153123.65
105661.97
32.0639522
3.4642620
79.5559511

0
28.0822125
3.5115196
2806.24
529737.10
365866.64
19.1140916
2.6958060
6.2935829

561.0000000
1.0000000
201.0000000
103.0000000
: 0

0
1.0000000
1.0000000
10.0000000

561.0000000
100.0000000
213.0000000
10066.00
10000000.00
6900000.00
90.0000000
21.0000000
87.0000000

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Variable

Label

std Dev
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Minimum

Maximum

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AMTPERLY
NH
ORDPER
RELPER
RESPER
REGPER
REPPER

CARD TYPE

CLUSTER

HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)

11DQ6: VALUE OF ASSISTANCE PAST 12 MOS
HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

11002: ORDER OF PERSON ASSISTED

11DQ3: RELATION TO PERSON ASSISTED
11DQ4: RESIDENCE OF PERSON ASSISTED
11DQ5: REGION OF RESIDENCE

110Q7: WILL PERSON REPAY PART/FULL AMT?

117

571.0000000
44.4735900
4480.89
68465.27
33.5299910
1.5747538
4.5353626
2.2175470
4.4977619
1.9847807

28.2575278
2823.96
153114.06
19.4676518
1.1418278
2.6710067
1.2004092
3.3466461
0.1224791

571.0000000
1.0000000
103.0000000
300.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

571.0000000
100.0000000
10063.00
2400000.00
$0.0000000
9.0000000
10.0000000
5.0000000
14.0000000
2.0000000

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Variable

Label

Std Dev

Minimum
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Max imum

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CLuST
FOODCD
HID
CFOODBLV
CFooDB
NH
FOODBLYV
MFOODBLY
TFOODB
UTFOODB

CARD TY
CLUSTER
12AQ1:
HOUSEHNHO
12AQ3:
12AQ7:
HOUSEHO!
12AQ2:
12AQ4;
12AQ5:
12AQ6:

PE

CODE-FOOD BOUGHT-PAST 12 MOS

LD ID (CLUST,NK)

AMOUNT SPENT SINCE LAST VISIT
AMOUNT SPENT EACH TIME

LD NUMBER

BOUGHT ITEM SINCE LAST VISIT?
MONTHS ITEM BOUGHT IN PAST 12 MOS
HOW OFTEN I1TEM BOUGHT?

TIME UNIT-HOW OFTEN

581.0000000
46.4803009
316.9218495
4680.24
1423.59
664.5909954
32.2101744
1.2399985
10.2731279
1.5932145
4.1743095

27.8283124
9.3235620
2782.01
2391.54
2244 .42
18.9751210
0.4270903
3.4197791
1.0499954
1.0458390

581.0000000
1.0000000
301.0000000
103.0000000
10.0000000
3.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

0
2.0000000

581.0000000
100.0000000
334.0000000
10066.00
60000.00
117750.00
90.0000000
2.0000000
12.0000000
18.0000000
8.0000000



Variable

Label

Means of F128 ---

Std Dev
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Minimum

Max imum

CLUST
FOODCD
HID
VFOODCPD
NH
MFOODCLY
TFOODC
UTFooDC

CARD TYPE

CLUSTER

128Q2: CODE-HOME PROD FOOD EATEN 12 MOS
HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)

12BQ5: COST PER DAY IF BOUGHT

HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

12BQ3: MONTHS ITEM CONSUMED PAST 12 MOS
12BQ4A: HOW OFTEN ITEM EATEN?

128Q48: TIME UNIT-HOW OFTEN

591.0000000
67.0207002
312.8103501
6733.52
599.2245053
31.4528158
7.4882801
1.9432268
3.6937595

19.4284804
8.8630048
1942.05
1946.57
18.9103528
4.1703270
1.5257382
0.8472861

591.0000000
3.0000000
301.0000000
308.0000003
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000

591.0000000
100.0000000
332.0000000
10066.00
70000.00
90.0000000
12.0000000
30.0000000
8.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
cID CARD TYPE 1495 601.0000000 0 601.0000000 601.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 1495 51.1953177 28.6863312 1.0000000  100.0000000
H1D HOUSEHOLD 1D (CLUST,NH) 1495 5151.18 2867.85  103.0000000 10066.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1495 31.6515050 18.9741146 1.0000000 90.0000000
WID 13AQ1A: ID NUMBER OF FERTILE WOMAN 1495 3.9284281 3.3084758 1.0000000 19.0000000
WPRES 13AQ1B: WAS SHE PRESENT AT INTERVIEW? 1495 1.0722408 0.2589728 1.0000000 2.0000000
EVERPREG 13AQ1C: WAS SHE EVER PREGNANT? 1495 1.1351171 0.3419629 1.0000000 2.0000000

EVERBRTH 13AQ2: DID SHE EVER GIVE BIRTH? 1293 1.0324826 0.1773466 1.0000000 2.0000000



--- Means of F138 --- 16:34 Wednesday, October 19, 1994 71

Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
CID CARD TYPE 6206 611.0000000 0 611.0000000 611.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 6206 56.0072510 26.7597442 1.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 6206 5631.78 2675.15 103.0000000 10066.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 6206 31.0544634 18.9813412 1.0000000 90.0000000
ORDCHL 138Q3: ORDER OF CHILD 6206 3.9021914 2.5713863 1.0000000 15.0000000
BIRTHMO  13BQ4A: MONTH OF BIRTH 2485 5.9830986 3.5120732 1.0000000 12.0000000
BIRTHYR  13BQ4B: YEAR OF BIRTH 6205 69.6448026 12.7884459 3.0000000 86.0000000
SEXCHL 13805: SEX OF CHILD 6206 1.4916210 0.4999701 1.0000000 2.0000000
CHLALIV  13BQ6: CHILD STILL ALIVE? 6206 1.2120529 0.4087950 1.0000000 2.0000000
CHLLIVH  13BQ7: CHILD LIVING IN HH? 4889 1.3957865 0.4890690 1.0000000 2.0000000
CHID 138Q8: ID NUMBER OF CHILD 2955 5.9952623 3.4936800 1.0000000 68.0000000
MOSCHLS  13BQ9A: MONTHS CHILD SURVIVED 725 2.1379310 3.2991307 0 30.0000000
YRSCHLS  138Q9B: YEARS CHILD SURVIVED 829 4.8528347 7.2495249 0 52.0000000

OBIRTH 138Q10: ANY OTHER BIRTHS? 6204 1.2000322 0.4000564 1.0000000 2.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
cip CARD TYPE 1492 621.0000000 0 621.0000000 621.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 1492 51.2473190 28.6733931 1.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 1492 5156.38 2866.55 103.0000000 10066.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1492 31.6528150 18.9879442 1.0000000 90.0000000
NCHILD 13CQ11: NUMBER OF CHILDREN 1250 4.9744000 3.0767056 1.0000000 21.0000000
LCPMI 13CQ12: PRE-NATAL CONSULT LAST CHILD? 1249 1.2730184 0.4456887 1.0000000 2.0000000
LCPMIN 13CQ13: NO OF TIMES CONSULTED 907 5.0595369 2.2879821 1.0000000 24.0000000

LCBMAT 13cQ14: LAST CHILD BORN IN MATERNITY? 1248 1.4366987 0.4961756 1.0000000 2.0000000
LCBASST  13CQ15: LAST CHILDS BIRTH ASSIST BY CODE 1239 2.9289750 1.1738087 1.0000000 6.0000000

LCBF 13ca16: BREAST FEED LAST CHILD? 1249 1.0248199 0.1556381 1.0000000 2.0000000
MLCBF 13CQ17: MONTHS LAST CHILD BREASTFED 1217 14.5529992 7.8326887 : 0 48.0000000
SBMIS 13CQ18: ANY STILLBIRTHS/MISCARRIAGES? 1293 1.6434648 0.4791612 1.0000000 2.0000000
~ NPREG 13CQ19: TOTAL NUMBER OF PREGNANCIES 462 1.9264069 1.2648235 1.0000000 12.0000000
CPREG 13CQ20: CURRENTLY PREGNANT? 1290 1.9062016 0.2916612 1.0000000 2.0000000
MOPREG 13Ca21: NO OF MONTHS PREGNANT 120 5.6250000 2.2231120 1.0000000 10.0000000
COHAB 13CQ22: EVER MARRIED/LIVED WITH SOMEONE? 1477 1.1333785 0.3400985 1.0000000 2.0000000
AGECOHAB 13CQ23: AGE STARTED LIVING TOGETHER 1291 17.9155693 3.9512335 8.0000000 83.0000000
MOCOHAB  13CQ24A: WHEN STARTED LIVING TOGETHER 621 5.7246377 3.5659485 1.0000000 12.0000000

YRCOHAB  13CQ24B: YEAR STARTED LIVING TOGETHER 1288 65.3757764 14.3193710 10.06000000 86.0000000

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Means of F14A ---

Std Dev
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Minimum

Maximum

Variable Label N
cID CARD TYPE 1272
cLusST CLUSTER 1272
OINCD 14AQ1: CODE-OTHER INCOME IN PAST 12 MOS 1272
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 1272
OTHINC 14AQ2: AMOUNT OF INCOME IN PAST 12 MOS 1257
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1272

631.0000000
39.4905660
408.6698113
3981.31
248604.37
32.2484277

26.0058380
3.5495061
2599.45
1106997.79
19.0817426

631.0000000
1.0000000
401.0000000
107.0000000
200.0000000
1.0000000

631.0000000
100.0000000
417.0000000
10053.00
30000000.00
90.0000000

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Variable

Label

Means of F14B ---

Std Dev
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Minimum

Max imum

AMTRINC
NH

ORDRINC
RELRINC
RESRINC
REGRINC
REPRINC

CARD TYPE

.CLUSTER

HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)

14BQ6: AMOUNT OF RECEIVED

HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

14BQ2: ORDER OF PERSON ASSISTING
14BQ3: RELATION OF PERSON ASSISTING
14BQ4: RESIDENCE OF PERSON ASSISTING
148Q5: REGION OF RESIDENCE

14BQ7: WILL REPAY ANY PART OF MONEY?

641.0000000
55.5304348
5584.51
58661.37
31.4695652
1.3426087
5.0156522
1.8170732
3.4434783
1.9965217

28.3201341
2829.91
113061.51
18.9319898
0.8508103
3.1685682
1.1695621
2.8351877
0.0589254

641.0000000
1.0000000
115.0000000
500.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

641.0000000
100.0000000
10053.00
1300000.00
65.0000000
9.0000000
10.0000000
5.0000000
14.0000000
2.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
cIp CARD TYPE 1598 651.0000000 0 651.0000000 651.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER : 1598 50.4292866 28.8970438 1.0000000 100.0000000
Hid HOUSEHOLD 1D (CLUST,NH) 1598 5074 .81 2889.09 103.0000000 10066.00

AMTLENT  15AQ2: AMOUNT OWED TO HOUSEHOLD 818 219599.78 656450.81 275.0000000 7225000.00
AMTBOR 15A04: AMOUNT OWED BY HOUSEHOLD 588 357533.84 1463778.94 100.0000000 20000000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1598 31.8861076 19.0225663 1.0000000 90.0000000
LENT 15AQ1: LENT MONEY/GOODS? 1598 1.4881101 0.5000151 1.0000000 2.0000000
BORROWED 15AQ3: BORROWED MONEY/GOODS? 1598 1.6320401 0.4824013 1.0000000 2.0000000



Std Dev

Minimum
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Maximum

Varfable Label

ciD CARD TYPE

CLUST CLUSTER

HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)

ALOANS 158Q4: VALUE OF LOANS

LOANADDP 15BQ9: AMOUNT TO BE PAID ADDITIONALLY
LOANP . 158Q12A: HOW MUCH 1S REGULAR PAYMENT?
CLOANA 158Q14: AMT TO BE PAID IF LOAN PAID NOW

NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

LINE 158Q1: LINE NUMBER OF LOAN

LOANCD 158Q2: CREDITOR CODE

NLOANS 15BQ3: NUMBER OF LOANS

MOLOAN 15BQ5A: MONTH LOAN TAKEN

YRLOAN 15BQ5B: YEAR LOAN TAKEM

LOANIR 15BQ6: INTEREST RATE SPECIFIED?

LOANAIR  15BQ7: ANNUAL INTEREST RATE ON LOAN
LOANADD  158Q8: PAY ADDITIONAL AMT FOR REPAYMENT?
LOANCOL  158Q10: GIVE COLLATERAL FOR THIS LOAN?
LOANREGP 15BQ11: MARE REGULAR PMTS FOR THIS LOAN?
ULOANP 15BQ12B: FREQUENCY REGULAR LOAN PAYMENT
MOLOANT  15BQ13A: MONTH LOAN FINISHES

YRLOANT  15BQ13B: YEAR LOAN FINISHES

LOANRES 158Q15: REASON FOR BORROWING

661.0000000
50.5665399
5091.01
356924.29
24555.56
108862.73
224131.96
34.3523447
1.3865653
1.4968314
1.0240811
6.1207729
85.0494297
1.8263625
16.8225806
1.9885787
1.9794608
1.7725540
5.4000000
5.5646123
86.3657658
3.1827411

0
27.9107478
2790.76
1572421.06
15346.91
564222.59
1016405.68
18.8391551
0.7910489
1.1124823
0.2992004
3.3844860
1.5735247
0.3790378
11.5223702
0.1063260
0.1419266
0.4194495
1.0061265
4.0953890
4.4843791
1.1647541

661.0000000
1.0000000
107.0000003

5000.00
500.0000000
100.0000000

1.0000000

1.0000000

1.0000000

1.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
3.0000000
1.0000000
7.0000000
1.0000000

7

- d ) v N

661.0000000
100.0000000
10066.00
21240000.00
50000.00
7000000.00
13000000.00
90.0000000
6.0000000
5.0000000
6.0000000
12.0000000
87.0000000
2.0000000
71.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
2.0000000
8.0000000
12.0000000
91.0000000
4.0000000

...............................................................................................................
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Max imum
cIo CARD TYPE 1558 671.0000000 0 671.0000000 671.0000000
cLuUsT CLUSTER 1558 50.4101412 28.9004328 1.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 1558 5072.78 2889.46 103.0000000 10066.00
ANTSAV 15CQ3: TOTAL AMOUNT OF SAVINGS 1389 250527.57 911539.13 400.0000000 15015000.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1558 31.7644416 19.0266782 1.0000000 90.0000000
SAVINGS  15CQ1: ANY SAVINGS? 1558 1.1078306 0.3102659 1.0000000 2.0000000
POSTOFF  15CQ2A: POST OFFICE SAVINGS ACT? 1390 1.9532374 0.2112059 1.0000000 2.0000000
BANK 15CQ2B: BANK SAVINGS ACCOUNT? 1390 1.8079137 0.3940824 1.0000000 2.0000000
HOUSING 15CQ2C: HOUSING SAVINGS FUND? 1390 1.9877698 0.1099515 1.0000000 2.0000000
CREP 15CQ2D: RURAL SAVINGS FUND? 1390 1.9935252 0.0802342 1.0000000 2.0000000
BNDA 15CQ2E: BNDA FUND? 1390 1.9482014 0.2216999 1.0000000 2.0000000
SAVF 15CQ2F: CAISSE AUTON D AMORTISS? 1390 1.9992806 0.0268221 1.0000000 2.0000000
POSTCH 15CQ2G: POSTAL CHECKING ACCOUNT? 1390 1.9920863 0.0886380 1.0000000 2.0000000
OBANK 15CQ2H: OTHER BANK ACCOUNTS? 1390 1.8287770 0.3768393 1.0000000 2.0000000
BONDS 15CQ21: BONDS? 1390 1.9971223 0.0535862 1.0000000 2.0000000

STOCKS 15CQ2J: STOCKSC(IN COMPANIES OR BANKS)? 1390 1.9877698 0.1099515 1.0000000 2.0000000



Variable Label

PID
AGEA
SEXA
INTDA
INTMA
INTYA
NOMSRA
HTB
W18
AGEB
SEXB
INTDB
INTMB
INTYB
NOMSRB

CARD TY
CLUSTER
16AQ4:

PE
HEIGHT IN MMS

HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)

16AQ3:

WEIGHT IN GRAMS

HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

PERSON
AGE IN
16AQ1:
16AQ2:
16AQ2:
16A0Q2:
16AQ5:
168Q4:
16803:
AGE IN
16BQ1:
16BQ2:
16BQ2:
168Q2:
168BQ5:

1D

YRS - 16A

SEX W/PREG & LACTATING
DAY OF INTERVIEW

MONTH OF INTERVIEW

YEAR OF INTERVIEW

REASON FOR NOT MEASURING?
HEIGHT IN MMS

WEIGHT IN GRAMS

YRS - 168

SEX W/PREG & LACTATING
DAY OF INTERVIEW

MONTH OF INTERVIEW

YEAR OF INTERVIEW

REASON FOR NOT MEASURING?

13154
13154
10085
13154
10094
13154
13154
12861
11888
10300
10300
10300
2772
4468
4471
6032
5384
4542
4542
4542
1569

715.5932796
50.4828949
1385.92
5079.84
40996.75
31.5480462
6.3920480
21.5400047
1.6400572
16.3720388
6.7094175
86.0460194
4.3091631
1380.69
41517.47
22.1017905
1.6090267
14.5882871
6.6092030
86.0808014
4.36416189

4.9836198
27.7915455
316.5072058
2777.77
21419.37
19.0144741
5.0114080
18.8750056
0.7623692
9.5322509
3.2634775
0.5502417
1.3467749
329.8118709
21920.42
19.4386719
0.7191550
7.7618440
3.3996559
0.5859971
1.2749781
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Minimum

711.0000000
1.0000000
75.0000000
103.0000000
830.0000000
1.0000000
1.000000g
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
56.0000000
1.0000000
159.0000000
850.0000008
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
61.0000000
1.0000000

Max imum

721.0000000
100.0000000
1920.00
10066.00
131000.00
90.0000000
62.0000000
101.0000000
4.0000000
31.0000000
12.0000000
87.0000000
5.0000000
1900.00
130000.00
101.0000000
4.0000000
31.0000000
12.0000000
87.0000000
5.0000000



Means of F16A ~--

Std Dev
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Minimum

Maximum

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Variable Label
cID CARD TY
CLUST CLUSTER
HTA 16AQ4:
HID

NTA 16AQ3:
NH HOUSEHO
PI1D PERSON
AGEA AGE 1IN
SEXA 16AQ1:
INTDA 16AQ2:
INTMA 16AQ2:
INTYA 16AQ2:

16AQ5:

PE
HEIGHT IN MMS

HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)

WEIGHT IN GRAMS

LD NUMBER
10
YRS - 16A

SEX W/PREG & LACTATING
DAY OF INTERVIEW

MONTH OF INTERVIEW

YEAR OF INTERVIEW

REASON FOR NOT MEASURING?

13110
13110
10085
13110
10094
13110
13110
12861
11888
10300
10300
10300

ar72

711.0000000
50.5520214
1385.92
5086.78
40996.75
31.5828375
6.3886346
21.5400047
1.6400572
16.3720388
6.7094175
86.0460194
4.3091631

0
27.7719097
316.5072058
2775.77
21419.37
19.0224874
5.0120071
18.8750056
0.7623692
9.5322509
3.2634775
0.5502417
1.3467749

711.0000000
1.0000000
75.0000000
103.0000000
830.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000008
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
56.0000000
1.0000000

711.0000000
100.0000000
1920.00
10066.00
131000.00
90.0000000
62.0000000
101.0000000
4.0000000
31.0000000
12.0000000
87.0000000
5.0000000

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------




Variable Label

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NH

PID
AGEB
SEXB
INTDB
INTHB
INTYB
NOMSRB

CARD TY
CLUSTER
16804 :

PE
HEIGHT IN MMS

HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH)

16BQ3:

WEIGHT IN GRAMS

HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

PERSON
AGE IN
168Q1:
168Q2:
16BQ2:
16BQ2:
16BQ5:

10
YRS - 168
SEX W/PREG & LACTATING

DAY OF INTERVIEW

MONTH OF INTERVIEW

YEAR OF INTERVIEW

REASON FOR NOT MEASURING?

721.0000000
50.5256538
1380.69
5083.93

4151747

31.3599801
6.4296591
22.1017905
1.6090267
14.5882871
6.6092030
86.0808014
4.3416189

std Dev

0
28.2763414
329.8118709
2826.80
21920.42
19.2015337
5.0099818
19.4386719
0.7191550
7.7618440
3.3996559
0.5859971
1.2749781
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Minimum

721.0000000-

1.0000000
159.0000000
103.0000000
850.0000000

1.0000000

1.0000008

1.0000000

1.0000000

1.0000000

61.0000000

1.0000000

Maximum

721.0000000
100.0000000
1900.00
10066.00
130000.00
90.0000000
40.0000000
101.0000000
4.0000000
31.0000000
12.0000000
87.0000000
5.0000000

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Variable Label N Mean std Dev Minimum Max imum
cIip CARD TYPE 6257 731.0000000 0 731.0000000 731.0000000
CLUST CLUSTER 6257 51.9472591 28.2916810 1.0000000 100.0000000
HID HOUSEHOLD ID (CLUST,NH) 6257 5226.20 2827.86 103.0000000 10066.00
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 6257 31.4706728 18.4926061 1.0000000 90.0000000
PIDO PERSON ID - 1985 6257 6.4767460 5.0667360 1.0000000 35.0000000
REG 17Q1: REGISTERED THIS YEAR? 6257 1.1821959 0.3860368 1.0000000 2.0000000
PID 17Q2: PERSON ID - 1986 5116 5.9501564 4.7534376 1.0000000 40.0000000
RESABS 17Q3: REASON FOR ABSENCE? 1089 2.1368228 0.4702680 1.0000000 3.0000000
RESLEFT  17Q4: REASON FOR LEAVING HH? 827 2.3313180 1.3199984 1.0000000 4.0000000
MI1G 17Q5: PERSON MIGRATED? 818 1.3410758 0.4743608 1.0000000 2.0000000
MIGPL 17Q6: PLACE OF MIGRATION 540 2.1018519 1.3410863 1.0000000 6.0000000

MIGMO 17Q7A: MONTH OF MIGRATION 1062 6.7193974 3.4021090 1.0000000 12.0000000
MIGYR 17Q78: YEAR OF MIGRATION 1080 85.3351852 0.4761825 84.0000000 87.0000000
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Variable Label . N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
CLUST CLUSTER 1600 50.4737500 28.9000877 1.0000000 100.0000000
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1600 31.8425000 19.0243304 1.0000000 90.0000000
REG FIVE REGIONS 1600 2.8887500 1.4004818 1.0000000 5.0000000
FOODEAVG 1598 486259.74 445426.94 1250.00 3285982.86
FARMHC 1001 346714.58 311599.42 433.3333333 4627941.67
NFHC 243 67177.36 93410.40  434.5238095 625714 .29
OTHERE 1600 780705.02 871727.29 18221.46 7765021.12
REMITE 870 73314.43 109403.13  150.0000000 1285000.00
WGKY7 258 372822.25 456108.09 680.3343394 2960482.19
HHEXP 1600 1593455.10 1388011.74 56371.43 10370545.43

HHSI2E6 1600 7.7493750 4.8955634 1.0000000 37.0000000



Veriable Label

FARMY
FARMDEP
NFYAVG
NFDEP
RENTY
SCHOLY3
REMITY
OTHERY
WGKY7
HHINC
HHS1ZE6

CLUSTER

HOUSEHOLD NUMBER

FIVE REGIONS

Means of HHINC8BE ---

50.5237797
31.8197747
2.8911139
1737510.45
760048.89
108574 .41
700431.74
25995.70
330892.97
60872.61
58975.86
227252.68
372822.25
1517586.01
7.7578223

Std Dev

28.8834659
19.0252460
1.3997615
1871092.33
811585.46
335180.22
932502.75
67455.74
487725.31
95438.16
93799.93
393798.82
456108.09
1657370.53
4.8927942
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Minimum

1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
2209.32
2708.33
83.3333333
1000.00
75.0000000
12105.06
3868.67
1000.00
200.0000000
680.3343394
1000.00
1.0000000

Maximum

100.0000000
90.0000000

5.0000000
12218673.97
5672383.33
3834387.51
7768594 .04

808942.31
3488287.85

542000.00

580000.00
2700000.00
2960482.19
14248405.70
37.0000000




Variable Label

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CLUSTER
INTDAY
INTMTH
INTYR
SUPID
WT011
PRO11
w1012
PRO12
WT013
PRO13
w021
PRO21
w1022
PRO22
wT023
PRO23
WT031
PRO31
w1032
PRO32
WT033
PRO33
HT041
PRO41
WT042
PRO42
WT043
PRO43
NTO051
PRO51
WT052
PRO52
WT053
PRO53
NT061
PRO61
w1062
PR0O62
WT063
PRO63
wT071
PRO71
wro7e
PRO72
Wwro73
PRO73
w081
PRO81
w1082
PRO82
WT083

"PRO83

w1091
PRO91

DAY OF INTERVIEW
MONTH OF INTERVIEW
YEAR OF INTERVIEW
SUPERVISOR CODE
WEIGHT-BEEF MEAT-1
PRICE-BEEF MEAT-I
WEIGHT-BEEF MEAT-11
PRICE-BEEF MEAT-11
WEIGHT-BEEF MEAT-I1I
PRICE-BEEF MEAT-111
WEIGHT-FRESH FISH-1
PRICE-FRESH FISH-1
WEIGHT-FRESH FISH-11
PRICE-FRESH FISH-11
WEIGHT-FRESH FISH-111
PRICE-FRESH FISH-111
WEIGHT-IMPORT RICE-I
PRICE-IMPORT RICE-1
WEIGHT-IMPORT RICE-1I
PRICE-IMPORT RICE-11
WEIGHT-IMPORT RICE-I11
PRICE-IMPORT RICE-111
WEIGHT-LOC PEEL RICE-1
PRICE-LOC PEEL RICE-1
WEIGHT-LOC PEEL RICE-I!
PRICE-LOC PEEL RICE-I1
WEIGHT-LOC PEEL RICE-III
PRICE-LOC PEEL RICE-11I
WEIGHT-DRY ONION-1
PRICE-DRY ONION-1
WEIGHT-DRY ONION-11
PRICE-DRY ONION-11
WEIGHT-DRY ONION-111
PRICE-DRY ONION-111
WEIGHT-SALAD-1
PRICE-SALAD-1I
WEIGHT-SALAD-11
PRICE-SALAD-I11
WEIGHT-SALAD-111
PRICE-SALAD-I11
WEIGHT-SALT-1
PRICE-SALT-1
WEIGHT-SALT-11
PRICE-SALT-11
WEIGHT-SALT-I11
PRICE-SALT-111
WEIGHT-CANN TOMATO-1
PRICE-CANN TOMATO-1
WEIGHT-CANN TOMATO-11
PRICE-CANN TOMATO-I11
WEIGHT-CANN TOMATO-111
PRICE-CANN TOMATO-I11
WEIGHT-PEANUT BUTTER-!
PRICE-PEANUT BUTTER-1

63.2535211
15.0000000

6.9285714
86.1000000
146.4677419
924 .3750000
729.9107143
943.0392157
726.9607843
981.7391304
753.8043478
409.1666667
172.6190476
400.5263158
183.5526316
412.9032258
209.6774194
951.8939394
158.1818182
958.3846154
156.4615385
965.3333333
160.1666667
710.9090909
114.0909091
551.7500000
128.2500000
627.7777778
144.6296296
156.2500000
37.1875000
217.2656250
48.3593750
199.2156863
52.2549020
200.9375000
56.5625000
191.0000000
52.6666667
184.0909091
61.3636364
571.1219512
74.2926829
613.9189189
76.3783784
778.0800000
91.7600000

71.6086957
72.9117647
73.3492063

129.0277778
44.3055556

22.2265725
7.7497078
3.4862938
0.3021661
13.7360573
201.6050651
199.3409393
170.3263879
208.4971905
98.7151761
181.5035500
325.8084067
152.8997683
206.5965826
113.1962413
192.4394892
137.9428353
203.6357328
28.8048656
161.4003846
27.1817246
163.1414762
19.0664909
1470.72
71.9194699
341.4384166
75.6387331
363.3824361
77.3718037
139.0957190
22.2695429
191.8765511
32.8785003
146.3638362
37.5940650
77.2273430
27.7920102
97.8373285
21.9469056
66.4009858
25.8931370
415.0197703
47.6887009
386.5454823
43.3527850
350.6151642

39.5487884

7.0444333
6.7087274
7.5437621

99.6122443
33.7459580
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Minimum

22.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000

86.0000000
5.0000000

100.0000000
300.0000000
275.0000000
200.0000000
525.0000000
300.0000000
150.0000000

50.0000000

200.0000000
50.0000000
200.0000000
75.0000000
100.0000000
25.0000000
125.0000000
25.0000000
125.0000000

50.0000000

50.0000000

25.0000000

75.0000000

25.0000000

80.0000000

25.0000000

25.0000000

10.0000000

25.0000000

10.0000000

25.0000000

10.0000000

100.0000000

25.0000000

75.0000000

15.0000000

100.0000000

25.0000000

50.0000000
5.0000000

50.0000000

10.0000000

50.0000000

10.0000000

60.0000000
60.0000000
60.0000000

25.0000000
10.0000000

Maximum

100.0000000
30.0000000
12.0000000
87.0000000
74.0000000
1075.00
1000.00
1075.00
1000.00
1025.00
1000.00
2100.00
900.0000000
1200.00
500.0000000
975.0000000
500.0000000
1500.00
240.0000000
1100.00
200.0000000
1050.00
180.0000000
10000.00
400.0000000
1000.00
400.0000000
1100.00
400.0000000
1000.00
125.0000000
1000.00
200.0000000
1000.00
230.0000000
350.0000000
100.0000000
375.0000000
100.0000000
300.0000000
100.0000000
1075.00
140.0000000
1050.00
135.0000000
1050.00

125.0000000

100.0000000
100.0000000
100.0000000

600.0000000
200.0000000



Variable Label

WEIGHT-PEANUT BUTTER-11
PRICE-PEANUT BUTTER-I1
WEIGHT-PEANUT BUTTER-III
PRICE-PEANUT BUTTER-II1

"WEIGHT-PALM O1L-]

PRICE-PALM OIL-1
WEIGHT-PALM OIL-11
PRICE-PALM OIL-1!
WEIGHT-PALM OIL-111
PRICE-PALM OIL-111
WEIGHT-LOC MAIZE-1
PRICE-LOC MAIZE-1
WEIGHT-LOC MAIZE-11
PRICE-LOC MAIZE-11
WEIGHT-LOC MAIZE-111
PRICE-LOC MAIZE-111
WEIGHT-LOC MILLET-1
PRICE-LOC MILLET-1
WEIGHT-LOC MILLET-II
PRICE-LOC MILLET-11
WEIGHT-LOC MILLET-III
PRICE-LOC MILLET-II]
WEIGHT-MANIOC-1
PRICE-MANIOC-1
WEIGHT-MAN]OC-11
PRICE-MANIOC-11
WEIGHT-MANIOC-111
PRICE-MANIOC-111
WEIGHT-GNAME-1
PRICE-GNAME-1
WEIGHT-GNAME-11
PRICE-GNAME-11
WEIGHT-GNAME-111
PRICE-GNAME-111
WEIGHT-BANANA-1
PRICE-BANANA-1
WEIGHT-BANANA-11
PRICE-BANANA-11
WEIGHT-BANANA-111
PRICE-BANANA-111
WEIGHT-PALM NUTS-1
PRICE-PALM NUTS-I
WEIGHT-PALM NUTS-I1
PRICE-PALM NUTS-11
WEIGHT-PALM NUTS-111
PRICE-PALM NUTS-II1
WEIGHT-PEEL PEANUTS-I
PRICE-PEEL PEANUTS-I
WEIGHT-PEEL PEANUTS-II
PRICE-PEEL PEANUTS-I!
WEIGHT-PEEL PEANUTS-I1I
PRICE-PEEL PEANUTS-III
WEIGHT-EGGS-1
PRICE-EGGS-1I
WEIGHT-EGGS-11

119.0000000
41.8333333
134.0384615
44 .8076923
697.9032258
482.5806452
703.4000000
466.6666667
748.5416667
464.5833333
358.0434783
32.3913043
390.2173913
34.7826087
471.8750000
44.0625000
576.8000000
99.0000000
665.6250000
109.1666667
791.6666667
129.4444444
1310.67
66.7777778
1381.93
64.6590909
1273.50
54.8333333
1701.67
212.5641026
1655.59
219.5588235
1703.33
202.0833333
1155.45
81.6964286
1140.66
88.9423077
1155.00
96.7948718
289.5090909
19.8181818
299.2857143
21.2244898
333.6842105
24.6052632
316.3333333
102.2222222
369.7560976
119.7560976
421.5384615
121.9230769

49.1818182

48.7852437
20.4468754
55.2271533
15.2630776
326.9372371
205.5840095
298.9520586
198.5910517
297.2390312
175.2198412
305.2373858
42.1002474
273.7304508
41.1338796
319.7492507
47.1952946
412.3835189
64.3395938
363.2441762
58.1726566
314.0110526
42.0744749
687.5785905
36.8374124
728.6489695
30.3352916
708.7156304
26.7969161
1285.78
179.9629779
943.1344940
133.8212718
1243.67
123.7802810
513.3032745
39.7409428
460.8927768
51.0702759
431.0238728
47.3576423
206.8872365
16.3005236
211.1871208
17.1248666
193.3093174
18.3943873
345.7738357
103.8987464
351.3811165
109.0123343
377.7612188
105.3097994

3.1569495
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Minimum

25.0000000
10.0000000
50.0000000
15.0000000
35.0000000
25.0000000
60.0000000
25.0000000
55.0000000
25.0000000
75.0000000
5.0000000
160.0000000
5.0000000
100.0000000
5.0000000
25.0000000
5.0000000
75.0000000
20.0000000
150.0000000
40.0000000
475.0000000
20.0000000
300.0000000
20.0000000
375.0000000
20.0000000
150.0000000
50.0000000
200.0000000
50.0000000
160.0000000
50.0000000
425.0000000
25.0000000
300.0000000
25.0000000
225.0000000
25.0000000
25.0000000
5.0000000
50.0000000
5.0000000
50.0000000
5.0000000
25.0000000
5.0000000
25.0000000
5.0000000
60.0000000
10.0000000

35.0000000

Maximum

225.0000000
100.0000000
225.0000000
75.0000000
1550.00
800.0000000
1700.00
800.0000000
1750.00
800.0000000
1260.00
200.0000000
1000.00
200.0000000
1025.00
200.0000000
1000.00
200.0000000
1025.00
225.0000000
1000.00
200.0000000
3700.00
200.0000000
3600.00
125.0000000
3400.00
125.0000000
6350.00
1000.00
4775.00
500.0000000
$000.00
500.0000000
2925.00
200.0000000
2500.00
200.0000000
2125.00
200.0000000
750.0000000
100.0000000
1000.00
100.0000000
800.0000000
100.0000000
1000.00
350.0000000
1025.00
400.0000000
1000.00

*300.0000000

50.0000000



Varisble Label

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PRICE-EGGS-11

WEIGHT-EGGS-

PRICE-EGGS-111

PRICE-CLOTH
PRICE-CLOTH

PRICE-CLOTH MATERIAL-111

PRICE-PLAST
PRICE-PLAST
PRICE-PLAST

MATERIAL-1
MATERIAL-I1

SANDALS-1
SANDALS-11
SANDALS-I11

PRICE-ENAM BOWL-1
PRICE-ENAM BOWL-11
PRICE-ENAM BOWL-111
PRICE-MENTHOL -1
PRICE-MENTHOL-I1
PRICE-MENTHOL-111

48.9814815

49.9019608
6613.73
6536.46
5741.91

665.6250000
637.5000000
631.8181818
1221.50
1187.63
1327.74

85.7272727

82.3469388

81.8292683

4.1640453

0.7001400
3994.63
3962.53
4262.30

451.7280583
161.1976111
205.2624268
347.0335829
316.4984455
267.1293030
20.1020126
19.2056318
20.8792989
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Minimum
25.0000000

45.0000000
450.0000000
450.0000000
450.0000000
300.0000000
350.0000000
250.0000000
500.0000000
450.0000000
700.0000000

50.0000000

50.0000000

50.0000000

Maximum
50.0000000

50.0000000
26000.00
26000.00
26000.00

3700.00
1200.00
1200.00
2000.00
1800.00
1900.00
125.0000000
125.0000000
120.0000000
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Variable Label N Mean Std Dev Minimum Maximum
cLust CLUSTER 1600 50.4737500 28.9000877 1.0000000 100.0000000
NH HOUSEHOLD NUMBER 1600 31.8425000 19.0243304 1.0000000 90.0000000
HID 1600 5079.22 2889.39 103.0000000 10066.00
CSWAITNG 1600 1.0000000 0.3650778 0.3710352 4.4984272
CSWAITN 1600 1.0000000 0.3650778 0.3710352 4.4984272
CSWAIT 1600 0.9999800 0.3650431 0.3710000 4.4980000
YEAR 1600 1986.00 0 1986.00 1986.00
PSUWALIT 1600 1.0000000 0 1.0000000 1.0000000
PSUWAITN 1600 1.0000000 0 1.0000000 1.0000000
PSUMTNG 1600 1.0000000 0 1.0000000 1.0000000
SIZWAIT 1600 0.9947955 0.4271027 0.0762300 3.5406000
REG 1600 2.8887500 1.4004818 1.0000000 5.0000000
CSSI1ZUT . 1600 0.9895429 0.5307073 0.0762300 5.5712228
_TYPE_ 1600 0 0 0 0
_FREQ_ 1600 327.1506250 52.6868378 240.0000000 1600.00
CSSIZWTN 1600 1.0000000 0.5376162 0.0752768 5.6867791
ALLWAIT 1600 1.0000000 0.5376162 0.0752768 5.6867791
MERGEID 1600 1.0000000 0 1.0000000 1.0000000

ALLWAITN 1600 1.0000000 0.5376162 0.0752768 5.6867791



